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EC DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES

List 1 Suite of Determinands. ~

The List 1suite of determinands covers all substances included in the List 1of the Directive
on Dangerous Substances (76/464/EEC).

DETERMINAND NAME DETERMINAND No.

Aldrin 0083
Cadmium (Total) 9108
Carbon Tetrachloride 9049
DDE, pp’ 0087
DDT, op’ 0088
DDT, pp’ 0089
DDT (Total) 0113
Dichloroethane (1,2) 7779
Dieldrin 0084
Drins (Total) 7113
Endrin 0081
HCH, alpha 0085
HCH, delta 0086
HCH, gamma 0082
HCH (Total) 1485
Hexachlorobenzene 0576
Hexachlorobutadienne 7100
Isodrin 7101
Mercury (Total) 0045
Pentachlorophenol 1085
TDE, pp’ 0091
Tetrachloroethene 9793
Trichlorobenzene (1,2,3) 7083
Trichlorobenzene (1,2,4) 7084
Trichlorobenzene (1>3,5) 7085
Trichlorobenzene (Total) 1545

Trichloroethene 9795



ALDRIN - ug/1

URN

PKEE.0097
PTHE.O0164
PTHE.0003
PLDE.0110
PLEE.0022
PTHE.0103
PWAE.0010
PTSE.0088
PTNE.0065
PTSE.0028
PRGE.0080
PLDE.0012
PLDE.0086
PWYE.0013
PLDE.0022
PRGE.0012
PLDE.0003
PLDE.0009
PTNE.0007
PTHE.0115
PLDE.0051
PMLE.0174
PLEE.0040
PCNE.0119
PLEE.0085
PWEE.0301
PTHE.0027
PLEE.0140
PCNE.0031
PLEE.O111
PTNE.0116
PUTE.0128
PTNE.0008
PTHE.0162
PTNE.0072
PMLE.0060
PMLE.0054
PMLE.0116
PBNE.0009
PTHE.0144
PCHE.0169
PUTE.0053
PTNE.0013
POCE.0025
PHME.0008
PTNE.0066
PTNE.0102
PWEE.0097

STW

READING STW

SLOUGH STWwW °C’

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
WARGRAVE STW

BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
LITTLE MARLOW STW
BEDDINGTON STW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
BASINGSTOKE STW
SANDHURST STW

HIGH WYCOMBE STW "A’
CAMBERLEY STW

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
ASH VALE STW

BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
MAIDENHEAD STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
REIGATE STW

DEEPHAMS STW

MAPLE LODGE STW

HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
GODALMING STW NO.2
BRACKNELL STW

RYE MEADS STW

CHESHAM STW

LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
TILBURY STW

SWINDON STW OUTLET A’
BENFLEET STW

SLOUGH STW "A*

PITSEA STW

DORKING STW

CRAWLEY STW NO.2
LEATHERHEAD STW
CHERTSEY STW

OXFORD STW

BANBURY STW

CRICKLADE STW

CANVEY ISLAND STW
WANTAGE STW- “ '~
HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
BASILDON STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW
GUILDFORD STW

No.
Dets

10
20

I
21

Gk R

17
16

SERB 5

No.

oK BBR

10
21

ReEBBER

16
16

12
15
19
17

10
14

BoowoRgBEE8RRoRgORE ©R

JO

RRRESB

Mean

0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
~0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
.0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003

NN NANNNNANNANNANNNNANNANNNNANNNANANNNANANNNNANNANNNNANNNANNNNANNNNNANNANNANNANNANNANANANNANNAN

RANGE

Min

0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005

ANAN

ANNNNNNNMANNMNNMANNNNNNANNANNANNANNNANNAMNANNANANANAMNAMANMNAMAMAMAMAAMANNMNAMAMAMAMAMAMAMANAMAMNAMANAMAMAMANAMAAA

Max

0.030
0.030
0.010
0.010
0.030
0.010
0.030
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.015
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0:010-
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010



ALDRIN - ug/1

URN

PMLE.0091
PWEE.0162
PTSE.0072
PBNE.0020
PTHE.0212
PTSE.0122
PWRE.0026
PTAE.0076
PBNE.0021
FTAE.0009
PTHE.0252
PTNE.0101
PMLE.0065
PCHE.0021
PCNE.0020
PCNE.0024
PCNE.O0011
PWEE.0087

STW

HORLEY STW

WISLEY STW

GRAVESEND STW

CHOBHAM STW

*WINDSOR STW

NORTHFLEET STW

WITNEY STW

THAME STW

CHOBHAM STW (OLD)

AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
SOUTHEND STW

ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
BICESTER STW

WELLCOME FOUNDATION 'E* 225MM
BERKHAMSTED STW D’
BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
GODALMING STW NO. 1

No.

Deis

10

OCo oo oW N~NowOoRKEBERrEBER

No.

<’s

OCoococopgoowN~NocoOoRlBR,rBRB

Mean

0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

ANNNANNNANNANANNNNNNNA

RANGE

Min

0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

AN NN ANNNNNANNNNANNNANNA

Max

0.010
0.010
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



CADMIUM (Total) - ug/l

URN

PWEE.0301
PWEE.0087
PTNE.0066
PTNE.0101
PLDE.0003
PCNE.0031
PLDE.0012
PLEE.0040
PWRE.0026
PLEE.0140
PMLE.0174
PLDE.0086
PMLE.009I
PLDE.0051
PMLE.0054
PTNE.0065
PTNE.0072
PCHE.0021
PTHE.0144
PCNE.0011
PLDE.O0110
PUTE.0128
PTSE.0028
PKEE.0097
PBNE.0021
PTNE.0007
PTHE.0027
PTSE.OI22
PWAE.0010
PTNE.0102
PLEE.0022
PLEE.0085
PCNE.0024
PCNE.0119
PTHE.O0115
PMLE.0060
PTSE.0088
PLEE.O1U
PTSE.0072
PLDE.0022
PRGE.0012
PTHE.0103
PMLE.0116
PHME.0008
PWEE.0097
PTHE.0212
PMLE.0065
PTHE.0164

STW

GODALMING STW NO.2
GODALMING STW NO.I
BASILDON STW

SOUTHEND STW

ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
CHESHAM STW

BASINGSTOKE STW

DEEPHAMS STW

WITNEY STW

RYE MEADS STW

RE1GATE STW

SANDHURST STW

HORLEY STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
CRAWLEY STW NO.2

MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
PITSEA STW

BICESTER STW

OXFORD STW

BLACKBIRDS STW rALDENHAM
WARGRAVE STW

SWINDON STW OUTLET A'
CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
READING STW

CHOBHAM STW (OLD)
BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
BRACKNELL STW
NORTHFLEET STW
BEDDINGTON STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW
BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
BERKHAMSTED STW D*
MAPLE LODGE STW
MAIDENHEAD STW

DORKING STW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )

LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
GRAVESEND STW
CAMBERLEY STW

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST

LITTLE MARLOW STW
LEATHERHEAD STW -- - -
HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
GUILDFORD STW
WINDSOR STW

ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE

SLOUGH STW C'

No.
Dcts

27

79
46
97
51
42
92
14
33

57
27

SRR R

32
13
92
106

93
49
13
21

94
26
85
44

95
97

58

SRERBERKER

14.1
10

No.

<’s

12

12
90
17
25
82
43
n
94

EREBRERER &

Mean

5.046
2.500
1.914
1.898
1.677
0.791
0.737
0.590
0.589
0.538
0.521
0.513
0.474
0.471
0.404
' 0.388
0.380
0.364
0.363
0.337
0.330
0.285
0.284
0.282
0.282
0.281
0.279
0.277
0.276
0.269
0.262
0.261
;0.260
- 0.259
0.258
0.255
0.254
m (0.253
0.250
0.250
0.250

0.250 .

0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250

N N NN NN

N AN N NN

AN

ANNNNANAMNMAMAMAMNNMNNANNANNANNMANNNANNNNMANNNANNANNA

RANGE

Min

0.50
2.50
0.50
0.10
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.0005
0.50
0.0005
0.50
0.10
0.50
0.10
0.50
0.20
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.10
0.10
0.50
0.50
0.10
0.50
0.10
0.10
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.0005
0.0005
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.0005
0.50
0.50
0.50
-0.50 -
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

N NN NNANNNNNAN

Max

8.55
2.50
12.10
6.10
11.10
2.80
3.10
5.70
5.00
2.50
5.00
6.00
1.45
5.00
1.00
2.10
2.20
1.50
1.60
4.00
5.00
0.70
5.00
2.20
0.60
3.30
0.90
0.60
0.80
0.50
0.70
0.70
0.50
0.50
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50



CADMIUM 0\)tal)r iig/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW | 1 0250 < 050 < 050
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 16 16 0250 < 050 < 050
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 12 2 0250 < 050 < 050
PCHE.O0I69 . BANBURY STW 13 13 0250 < 050 < 050
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 14 14 0250 < 050 < 050
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 13 13 0250 < 050 < 050
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 13 13 0.250 < 050 < 050
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 12 12 0250 < 050 < 050
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 22 22 0250 < 050 < 050
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 12 12 0250 < 050 < 050
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 92 92 0248 < 010 < 050
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 44 43 0243 < 0.10 0.70
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 91 88 0242 < 0.10 0.80
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A’ 12 n 0.238 0.10 < 050
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 10 9 0.235 0.10 < 0.50
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 38 A 0226 < 010 < 050
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E’ 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 2 0 " 1.350 0.80 1.90
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 5 2 1100 < 050 2.84
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.1 1 0 0.800 0.80 0.80
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 2 0 0.770 0.60 0.94
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 13 3 0.655 < 0.50 1.54
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 4 2 0.600 < 0.50 1.07
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 5 3 0588 < 0.50 1.62
PMLE.009I HORLEY STW 2 1 0475 < 0.50 0.70
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 6 3 0.450 < 0.50 0.85
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 5 2 0.400 < 0.50 0.50
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 5 2 0.400 < 0.50 0.50
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 7 4 0.357 < 0.50 0.50
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 3 2 0.333 < 050 0.50
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 6 5 0320 < 0.50 0.67
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 6 5 0.292 < 0.50 0.50
PKEE.0097 READING STW 19 18 0.279 < 050 0.80
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 1 1 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 1 1 0250 < 050 < 050
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 9 9 0250 < 050 < 050
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 4 4 0250 < 050 < 050
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 4 4 0250 < 050 < 050
PMLE.OI 16 LEATHERHEAD STW 1 1 0250 < 050 < 050
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 1 1 0250 < 050 < 050
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW 2 2 0250 < 050 < 050
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 5 5 0250 < 050 < 050
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 5 5 0250 < 050 < 050
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 4 4 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 4 4 0250 < 050 < 050
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 7 7 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PTHE.OI 15 MAIDENHEAD STW 6 6 0250 < 050 < 050
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 1 1 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 1 1 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 6 6 m/0.250 < 050 < 050
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 3 3 0.250 < 050 < 050
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 1 1 0.250 < 050 < 050
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 1 1 0250 < 050 < 050
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 6 6 0.250 < 050 < 050
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 4 4 0250 < 050 < 050
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 3 3 0250 < 050 < 050
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 2 2 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 5 5 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 1 1 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PTHE.0027,, .BRACKNELL STW - - - - 5 5” 0250 < 050 < 050
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 5 5 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 6 6 0250 < 050 < 050
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 4 4 0250 < 050 < 050
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 11 | 0250 < 050 < 0.0
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET) 5 5 0250 < 050 < 0.50



gip)M UM (Dissolved) - ug/l :i

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <% Mean Min Max
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 6 6 0250 < 050 < 050
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 5 5 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 1 1 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PUTE.0128 . SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 1 1 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 5 5 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 6 6 0250 < 050 < 050
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 2 2 0250 < 050 < 0.50
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 2 2 0250 < 050 < 050
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW 'D¢ 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PTHE.0I62 SLOUGH STW A’ 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C’ 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION E* 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



*CARBON TETRACHLORIDE1 ug/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 12 12 0:508 < 0.10=< 110
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) n n 0505 < 010 < 1.10
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0500 < 100 < 1.00
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 7 7 0479 < 010 < 110
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 12 12 0467 < 010 < 110
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 12 12 0458 < 010 < 110
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 10 10 0445 < 010 < 110
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 5 " 0441 < 0.0 2.80
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 9 9 0439 < 010 < 110
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 12 n 0438 < 010 < 110
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 M 0433 < 010 < 110
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0425 < 010 < 110
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 12 12 0383 < 0.10 < 110
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.383 < 0.10 < 110
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 9 9 0383 < 010 < 110
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0383 < 010 < 110
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW n 10 0.373 010 < 110
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW n 10 0373 < 010 < 110
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 0363 < 010 < 110
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 12 n 0350 < 010 < 110
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0350 < 010 < 110
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 10 10 0350 < 010 < 110
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0350 < 010 < 110
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0342 < 010 < 110
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 12 12 0342 < 010 < 110
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW n 10 0327 < 010 < 110
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW n 10 0327 < 010 < 110
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW ik 10 0327 < 010 < 1.10
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW n n 0323 < 010 < 110
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW n n 0323 < 010 < 110
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 nu n 0323 < 010 < 110
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW n 1 0.323 < 010 < 1.10
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW u n /0323 < 010 < 110
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 10 9 0305 < 010 < 110
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 1 0.304 < 010 < 1.10
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW ‘A* 12 1 0304 < 010 < 110
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C' 12 i 0304 < 010 < 110
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 10 0300 < 010 < 110
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 12 12 0300 < 0.0 < 110
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 13 12 0285 < 010 < 110
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 13 13 0281 < 010 < 110
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 It n 0277 < 010 < 110
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW _ _ -dir-- m " *0277 “ < 010 < 110
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW is 18 0272 < 010 < 110
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 13 0268 < 010 < 110
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 12 12 0258 < 010 < 110
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15* 15 0250 < 010 < 110
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW "A* 16 15 0.241 < 010 < 110



,GARBON TMJA"GH IMRIEIE - uy/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <'s Mean Min Max
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 16 16 0.238 < 010 < 110
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 19 0.234 < 010 < 110
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 20 20 0.223 < 001 < 110
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE)) 20 20 0223 < 001 < tio
PTHE.0027 . BRACKNELL STW 15 15 0.217 < 010 < 110
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 21 2 0217 < 010 < 110
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 16 16 0206 < 010 < 110
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0198 < 001 < 110
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.198 < 001 < 110
PWAE.OOIO BEDDINGTON STW 21 pil 0.191 < 001 < 110
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.190 < 010 < 110
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET n n 0.186 < 010 < 110
PKEE.0097 READING STW 37 37 0.145 < 010 < 110
PLDE.O110 WARGRAVE STW 13 13 0.127 < 010 < 110
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW ALDENHAM 0 o + 0.000 0.00 0.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO. 1 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D* 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION *E’ 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



CHLOROFORM-ug/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW u 0 10.036 4.60 16.10
PTSE.0072 ' GRAVESEND STW 12 0 . 5.450 2.40 9.90
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 10 0 4.400 1.30 7.80
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 2 4.068 1.10 18.90
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 18 0 3.928 1.60 7.60
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 0 3.550 1.30 6.10
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW nu 1 3.023 1.10 9.50
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW n 1 2759 < 130 5.40
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO0.2 u 0 2.091 1.50 3.50
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 4 2.071 0.38 6.90
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 2 1878 < 1.00 3.20
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 5 1.813 1.00 4.58
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 2 1.751 1.00 4.20
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 12 4 1708 < 130 4.70
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW n 5 1.486 0.90 3.40
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 16 8 1244 < 0.30 7.70
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 12 3 1.213 1.00 2.10
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 2 1.200 0.80 2.50
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW n 3 1.068 0.70 1.50
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 20 8 1.065 < 0.20 3.49
PTNE.O0008 BENFLEET STW n 3 1.059 0.50 1.90
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 5 1.046 < 0.30 1.90
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW n 5 1.023 0.50 2.50
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 21 9 0.993 0.60 3.70
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 4 0.989 0.40 2.70
PMLE.OI 16 LEATHERHEAD STW 10 6 0.960 < 0.50 4.10
PMLE.OI74 REIGATE STW n 5 0.877 0.60 1.80
PKEE.0097 READING STW 37 16 0.857 < 0.0 6.40
PWAE.OOIO BEDDINGTON STW 21 9 0.836 0.40 1.82
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 4 0.813 0.40 1.50
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) n 8 0.809 0.60 1.80
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 8 0.808 0.50 1.80
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 16 8 ,0788 < 0.10 2.60
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM QOUTLET n 3 0.786 040 < 130
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 16 9 0.772 0.60 1.90
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW n 6 0.764 040 < 130
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 9 6 0.744 0.50 1.30
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 12 8 0.733 070 < 1.30
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 7 0696 < 030 < 130
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 9 0.687 0.60 < 1.30
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 n 6 0.686 050 < 130
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 13 6 0.685 040 < 130
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET 'A’ 12 10 0.683 0.80 < 1.30
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW - 13- - 8-- -0677 . . 050 < 10
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 2 0.667 070 < 130
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 12 5 0.663 0.30 1.40
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 12* n 0.663 080 < 130
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 10 8 0.660 050 < 130



VXK Y A oV -
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No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <*g Mean Min Max
PT AE.0009 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 7 6 0.657 070 < 130
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW n 8 0.655 < 0.30 1.50
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0650 < 130 < 130
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 14 0605 < 030 < 130
PCNE.003I CHESHAM STW 8 5 0.594 030 < 130
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 12 8 0592 < 030 < 130
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 8 0583 < 030 < 130
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 15 u 0567 < 030 < 130
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 13 7 0565 < 010 < 130
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 8 0560 < 030 < 130
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 9 8 0511 < 030 < 130
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C’ 12 9 0496 < 030 < 130
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A’ 12 9 0479 < 030 < 130
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 12 10 0392 < 030 < 130
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D* 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO. 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION °’E’ 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
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No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dots <’s Mean Min Max
PKEE.0097 READING STW 34 34 0.0040 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0040 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 20 0.0040 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTNE.0065 . MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.0039 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW n n 0.0039 < 0.005 < 0.010
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 19 0.0038 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 19 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 14 14 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 17 17 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 14 14 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 20 20 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 13 13 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 16 16 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 16 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 15 15 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 20 20 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 13 13 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 17 17 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW n u 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 14 14 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 9 9 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 13 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 9 9 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 . 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 8 8 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 12 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW u n 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0072 P1TSEA STW u n ,0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW u u 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW 'C' n n 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.0056 < 0.010
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
ETNE.0066 . BASILDON STW . -11- -11 - 0.0030- < 0.005 «<- 0.010
PLEE.O111 LUTON (EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD) 7 7 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 9 9 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW to* 10 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 10 10 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010



URN

PTHE.0212
PTSE.0122
PTNE.0102
PTHE.0162
PTSE.0072
PTAE.0076
PBNE.0020
PTHE.0252
PTHE.0144
PTAE.0009
PUTE.0053
PCHE.0021
PUTE.0128
PTNE.O101
PCNE.0020
PCNE.OOI 1
PCNE.0024
PWEE.0087

STW

WINDSOR STW

NORTHFLEET STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW

SLOUGH STW A’

GRAVESEND STW

THAME STW

CHOBHAM STW

ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
OXFORD STW

AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET )
CRICKLADE STW

BICESTER STW

SWINDON STW OUTLET A’
SOUTHEND STW

WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E' 225MM
BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
BERKHAMSTED STW *D’
GODALMING STW NO. I

No.
Dcts

Cooo~NRNONoO o5 ERERERERSB

No.

<’s

Mean

0.0027
0.0027
0.0027
0.0027
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

NN NN NANNNNANNNNNNNA

RANGE

Min

0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

NNNNNANNANNNNNNANNNNA

Max

0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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URN

PLDE.0110
PTNE.0072
PTNE.0065
PRGE.0080
PKEE.0097
PLDE.0086
PTSE.0028
PLDE.0009
PTSE.0088
PTHE.0003
PLDE.0022
PLDE.0003
PLDE.0012
PLDE.0051
PWEE.0301
PTHE.0027
PLEE.0140
PWAE.0010
PTHE.0115
PRGE.0012
PTHE.0103
PTNE.0007
PWYE.0013
PCNE.0031
PLEE.0040
PCNE.0119
PTNE.0013
PMLE.0054
PMLE.0065
PWRE.0026
PLEE.0022
PBNE.0009
PMLE.0174
PMLE.0116
PLEE.0085
PTHE.0164
PTNE.0066
PTNE.O0116
POCE.0025
PMLE.0091
PHME.0008
PTNE.0008
PWEE.0097
PLEE.O111
PWEE.0162
PBNE.0021
PTSE.0122
PCHE.0169

STW

WARGRAVE STW

PITSEA STW

MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
READING STW

SANDHURST STW

CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
ASH VALE STW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW

CAMBERLEY STW

ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
BASINGSTOKE STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
GODALMING STW NO.2
BRACKNELL STW

RYE MEADS STW

BEDDINGTON STW
MAIDENHEAD STW

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST

LITTLE MARLOW STW
BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
HIGH WYCOMBE STW A*
CHESHAM STW

DEEPHAMS STW

MAPLE LODGE STW
CANVEY ISLAND STW
CRAWLEY STW NO.2

ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
WITNEY STW

BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
CHERTSEY STW

REIGATE STW
LEATHERHEAD STW
HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
SLOUGH STW 'C*

BASILDON STW

TILBURY STW

WANTAGE STW

HORLEY STW

HOGSMI1LL VALLEY STW
BENFLEET STW

GUILDFORD STW

LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
WISLEY STW

CHOBHAM STW ( OLD )
NORTHFLEET STW
BANBURY STW

No.
Dets

B BBER

14
20
20
14
12
15

14
14
21
17
13

N
SRS

EE55EREE®0o0co0opgRpRwR®G

BRo B E

© ©
-~

No.

R BBER

©co~NgRKEEREBEEBERREEwoco0conlERw

Mean

0.0040
0.0039
0.0039
0.0039
0.0039
0.0038
0.0037
0.0037
0.0037
0.0037
0.0037
0.0037
0.0037
0.0036
0.0036
0.0036
0.0036
0.0035
0.0035
0.0035
0.0035
0.0034
0.0034
0.0034
0.0034
0.0033
0.0032
0.0032
0.0031
0.0031
0.0031
0.0031
-.0.0031
0.0031
0.0031
0.0030
0.0030
0.0030
0.0030
0.0030
0.0030
0.0030
0.0030
0.0029
0.0029
0.0029
0.0028
0.0028

NNNNNNNANNNNNNNNNNNNNNNANNNNANNANNNANNANNMNANNANNNNNANNANANNNANNNANNNANANANANNANNA

RANGE

Min

0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005

ANNNNANNNNANNANNNNNNNNANNNANNNANNANNANNANNNANNNANNANNANNNANNNNNNNANNNNNNNANNNANNANNNANNA

Max

0.010
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.010
0.010
0.025
0.010
0.025
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0:010“
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW ‘A’ n n 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW n n 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 10 10 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.OI02 STANFORD LE HOPE STW n u 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 6 6 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 6 6 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ un n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E* 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D’ 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



DDT, pp’ - ug/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 6 5 0.0272 < 0.005 0.151
PKEE.(X)97 READING STW 32 32 0.0041' < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 17 17 0.0040 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0040 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 14 14 0.0039 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 18 18 0.0039 < 0.005 < 0.010
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 18 18 0.0039 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 19 0.0038 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 13 13 0.0038 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 15 15 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 12 1 0.0037 < .0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 12 12 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 14 14 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 16 16 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 14 14 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 = 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO0.2 9 9 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.005J FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 9 9 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 10 9 0.0035 < 0.005 0.010
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW 10 10 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 20 20 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 16 16 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 14 14 0.0032 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO0.2 n u 0.0032 < 0.005 < 0.010
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 7 7 0.0032 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 8 8 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 9 9 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 9 9 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 9 9 m0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 9 9 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.O0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 9 9 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.O1 16 TILBURY STW 8 8 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 8 8 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 8 8 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 12 12 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.O0164 SLOUGH STW 'C* n n 0.0030. < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.O0O111 LUTON (EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) 7 7 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 9 * 9 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 9 9 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dets <’s Mean Min Max
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 9 9 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 9 9 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 8 8 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0O060 , DORKING STW 10 10 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW ’"A* n u 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 6 6 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 6 6 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ n u 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 5 5 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E* 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D’ 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
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No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
FT AE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 6 5,, =0.0368 ,< 0.020 0.171
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 17 17 0.0172 < 0.020 < 0.100
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 18 18 m 0.0168 < 0.020 < 0.065
PKEE.0097 READING STW 32 32 0.0163 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 18 0.0161 < 0.020 < 0.100
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 17 17 0.0159 < 0.020 < 0.100
PLDE.O! 10 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0158 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 14 14 0.0155 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW n 1 0.0155 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 13 13 0.0154 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 13 13 0.0152 < 0.020 < 0.040
FTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.0150 < 0.020 < 0.100
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 12 n 0.0150 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 14 14 0.0150 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 15 15 0.0147 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 13 13 0.0146 < 0.020 < 0.040
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 0.0144 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLDE.005I FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 9 9 0.0142 < 0.020 < 0.040
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 19 19 0.0142 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 14 14 0.0141 < 0.020 < 0.040
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 10 9 0.0140 < 0.020 0.040
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW 10 10 0.0140 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 13 13 0.0137 < 0.020 < 0.040
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 0.0137 < 0.020 < 0.040
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 16 16 0.0137 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.0135 < 0.020 < 0.040
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0133 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 9 9 0.0133 < 0.020 < 0.040
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 7 7 0.0129 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 7 7 0.0129 < 0.020 < 0.040
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 ik nu 0.0127 < 0.020 < 0.040
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 8 8 0.0125 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 8 8 70.0125 < 0.020 < 0.040
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 12 12 , 0.0125 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 8 8 0.0125 < 0.020 < 0.040
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 8 8 0.0125 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0.0123 < 0.020 < 0.040
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.0122 < 0.020 < 0.040
PMLE.0174 RE1GATE STW 9 9 0.0122 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 9 9 0.0122 < 0.020 < 0.040
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 9 9 0.0122 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 10 10 0.0120- < 0.020 < 0.040
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH sTw ;C* _ .. -1 -1 - 0.0118- <-0.020 < 0:040
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0.0117 < 0.020 < 0.040
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.0117 < 0.020 < 0.040
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 8 8 0.0116 < 0.020 < 0.040
PBNE.002I CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) s 7 0.0114 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 8 8 0.0112 < 0.020 < 0.040



DDT (Total) - ug/1 RESTFRR s S

B T als?.s A

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 9 9 0.0111 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 9 9 0.0111 < 0.020 < 0.040
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 9 9 0.0111 < 0.020 < 0.040
PMLE.0060 . DORKING STW 10 10 0.0110 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A’ ik ik 0.0109 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 6 6 0.0104 < 0.020 < 0.025
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 6 6 0.0100 < 0.020 < 0.020
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 9 9 0.0100 < 0.020 < 0.020
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0100 < 0.020 < 0.020
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 7 7 0.0100 < 0.020 < 0.020
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 7 7 0.0100 < 0.020 < 0.020
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.0100 < 0.020 < 0.020
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ u u 0.0100 < 0.020 < 0.020
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 5 5 0.0100 < 0.020 < 0.020
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ‘E’ 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW rALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.t 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW ‘D* 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



' DICHLOROETHANE (1,2) - ug/l _

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 10 5 2.065 < 050 6.70
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0850 < 170 < 1.70
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 1 10 0.800 < 0.50 3.30
PTHE.0212 . WINDSOR STW 12 12 0.800 < 050 < 1.70
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD) 11 11 0.796 < 050 < 1.70
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 7 7 0.764 < 050 < 1.70
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET 'A* 12 12 0.750 < 050 < 1.70
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 12 12 0.750 < 050 < 1.70
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 10 10 0.730 < 050 < 1.70
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 9 9 0.717 < 050 < 1.70
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 12 12 0.700. < 050 < 1.70
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.700 < 050 < 1.70
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 12 0.700 < 050 < 1.70
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.650 < 050 < 1.70
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 12 12 0.650 < 050 < 1.70
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.650 < 050 < 170
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 9 9 0.650 < 050 < 170
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 1n u 0.632 < 050 < 1.70
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE n 1 0.632 < 050 < 1.70
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 1n 1n 0632 < 050 < 1.70
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 11 1 0632 < 050 < 1.70
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 0625 < 050 < 1.70
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.610 < 050 < 1.70
PTHE.OI44 OXFORD STW 10 10 0.610 < 050 < 1.70
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0.610 < 050 < 1.70
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0.600 < 050 < 1.70
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 1 u 0577 < 050 < 1.70
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 1n u 0577 < 050 < 1.70
PTNE.0072 P1TSEA STW u 1n 0.577 < 050 < 1.70
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 1 1n 0577 < 050 < 1.70
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 1 1n 0577 < 050 < 1.70
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 1n n 0.577 < 050 < 1.70
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 10 *0550 < 050 < 170
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW *C 12 12 , 0550 < 050 < 1.70
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW 'A1l 12 12 0550 < 050 < 1.70
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0550 < 050 < 1.70
PMLE.O116 LEATHERHEAD STW 10 10 0550 < 050 < 1.70
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 12 12 0550 < 050 < 170
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 17 17 0532 < 050 < 1.70
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 13 13 0.527 < 050 < 1.70
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE) ST 13 13 0527 < 050 < 170
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW n n 0523 < 050 < 170
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 n u 0523 < 050 < 1.70
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 16 0513 < 050 < 1.70
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 19 0511 < 050 < 1.70
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 0507 < 050 < 1.70
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 12/ 12 0500 < 050 < 1.70
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 0490 < 050 < 1.70



DICHLORpPETHANE (1,2) - ug/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Deis <’s Mean Min Max
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE) 21 21 0486 < 050 < 1.70
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 19 0479 < 050 < 1.70
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 19 0479 < 050 < 1.70
PLDE.0086 v SANDHURST STW 16 16 0475 < 050 < 1.70
PWYE.0013 <HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 16 16 0475 < 050 < 1.70
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 19 0.471 < 050 < 1.70
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0458 < 050 < 1.70
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 21 0457 < 050 < 1.70
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 15 15 0450 < 050 < 1.70
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 21 21 0450 < 050 < 1.70
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 16 16 0438 < 050 < 1.70
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 10 10 0430 < 050 < 1.70
PKEE.0097 READING STW 37 37 0364 < 050 < 1.70
PLDE.OIIO WARGRAVE STW 13 13 « 0342 < 050 < 1.70
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D’ 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION E’225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



URN

PWEE.0301
PTHE.0252
PTNE.0101

PWEE.0162 .

PTNE.0008
PTAE.0076
PTHE.0003
PLDE.0003
PMLE.0174
PTNE.0065
PWAE.OOIO
PRGE.0012
PTHE.0212
PTSE.0088
PMLE.0060
PMLE.0065
PLEE.0085
PBNE.0021
PTSE.0028
PLDE.0086
PUTE.0053
PLEE.0022
PLEE.0040
PHME.0008
PWEE.0097
PTHE.0164
PLDE.0022
PTHE.0144
PWRE.0026
PRGE.0080
PTHE.OI03
FTAE.0009
PBNE.0009
PWYE.0013
PKEE.0097
FTNE.0007
PLDE.0009
PLDE.0051
PLEE.0140
PMLE.0091
PTHE.0027
PLDE.0110
PTSE.0122
PTHE.O0115
PMLE.0116
PTSE.0072
PTHE.0162
PTNE.0013
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STW

GODALMING STW NO.2
ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
SOUTHEND STW

WISLEY STW

BENFLEET STW

THAME STW

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
REIGATE STW

MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
BEDDINGTON STW

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
WINDSOR STW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
DORKING STW

ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
CHOBHAM STW (OLD )

CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
SANDHURST STW

CRICKLADE STW

BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
DEEPHAMS STW

HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
GUILDFORD STW

SLOUGH STW C

CAMBERLEY STW

OXFORD STW

WITNEY STW

RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
LITTLE MARLOW STW

AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
CHERTSEY STW

HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’

READING STW

BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE

ASH VALE STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET

RYE MEADS STW

HORLEY STW

BRACKNELL STW

WARGRAVE STW

NORTHFLEET STW

MAIDENHEAD STW

LEATHERHEAD STW

GRAVESEND STW

SLOUGH STW *A*

CANVEY ISLAND STW

No. No.
Dcts <*8
9 4
9 8
7 6
12 10
u 10
8 8
20 19
12 9
10 8
18 16
21 20
14 10
n 10
21 19
10 9
13 1
13 n
7 7
19 18
17 15
10 10
10 10
15 14
n n
n 9
n n
16 15
9 9
9 9
19 19
n 10
7 7
9 8
17 16
35 35
20 19
15 15
12 12
14 14
10 10
15 14
12 12
12 12
17 * —17
8 8
10 10
1* u
10 10

Mean

0.0113
0.0082
0.0076
0.0060
0.0054
0.0050
0.0049
0.0047
0.0043
0.0042
0.0040
0.0040
0.0040
0.0039
0.0038
0.0038
0.0038
0.0036
0.0036
0.0035
0.0035
0.0035
0.0034
0.0034
0.0034
0.0034
0.0032
0.0031
0.0031
0.0030
0.0029
0.0029
+'0.0029
0.0028
0.0028
0.0027
0.0027
0.0027
0.0027
0.0027
0.0027
0.0027
0.0027
— '0:0026
0.0026
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025

RANGE

Min Max
< 0.005 < 0.040
< 0.005 0.051
< 0.005 0.031
< 0.005 < 0.025
< 0.005 0.034
< 0.005 < 0.020
< 0.005 0.051
< 0.005 < 0.020
< 0.0056 < 0.015
< 0.005 < 0.025
< 0.005 < 0.025
< 0.005 < 0.020
< 0.005 0.017
< 0.005 < 0.025
< 0.006 < 0.010
< 0.005 < 0.015
< 0.005 0.012
< 0.006 < 0.010
< 0.005 < 0.025
< 0.005 < 0.015
< 0.005 < 0.020
< 0.005 < 0.025
< 0.005 0.014
< 0.006 < 0.015
< 0.005 0.008
< 0.005 < 0.025
< 0.005 < 0.010
< 0.005 < 0.010
< 0.005 < 0.015
< 0.005 < 0.025
< 0.005 0.007
< 0.005 < 0.010
< 0.005 0.006
< 0.005 < 0.010
< 0.005 < 0.025
< 0.005 0.007
< 0.005 < 0.010
< 0.005 < 0.010
< 0.006 < 0.010
< 0.005 < 0.010
< 0.005 0.006
< 0.005 < 0.010
< 0.005 < 0.010
<"-0.005- < ~0.010-
< 0.005 < 0.006
< 0.005 < 0.005
< 0.005 < 0.005
< 0.005 < 0.005



No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dets <’s Mean Min Max
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.OI 19 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0102 . STANFORD LE HOPE STW n n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0020 ; CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ u u 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW nu u 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.OI 16 TILBURY STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW n n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.006
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW .ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW *D' 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E’ 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO. 1 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



«DRINS (Total) - ug/l /

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PWEE.030I GODALMING STW NO .2 9 4 0.0268 < 0.020 < 0.055
PLDH.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW n 8 0.0179 < 0.020 < 0.035
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 13 9 0.0178 < 0.020 0.037
PCNE.0O119 . MAPLE LODGE STW 3 2 0.0173 < 0.020 0.032
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 8 0.0165 < 0.020 0.066
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 18 0.0163- < 0.020 < 0.100
PMLE.0174 RE1GATE STW 10 8 0.0163 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 19 17 0.0162 < 0.020 0.066
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 6 5 0.0160 < 0.020 0.046
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 10 0.0160 < 0.020 < 0.040
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 16 0.0157 < 0.020 < 0.100
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW 'C* 10 10 0.0157 < 0.020 < 0.110
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 9 9 0.0153 < 0.020 < 0.110
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW 10 8 0.0152 < 0.020 0.030
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 u 0.0149 < 0.020 < 0.040
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 20 0.0148 < 0.020 < 0.090
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW n 10 0.0147 < 0.020 0.049
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 18 0.0147 < 0.020 < 0.100
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 16 14 0.0146 < 0.020 < 0.037
PKEE.0097 READING STW 34 34 0.0144 < 0.020 < 0.110
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 15 14 0.0137 < 0.020 < 0.035
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 11 9 0.0136 < 0.020 0.032
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 10 9 0.0136 < 0.020 < 0.040
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 19 0.0136 < 0.020 < 0.100
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 14 13 * 0.0135 < 0.020 < 0.030
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 u 0.0134 < 0.020 < 0.030
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 0.0133 < 0.020 < 0.050
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0133 < 0.020 < 0.030
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW "A' 16 15 0.0133 < 0.020 0.030
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 15 14 0.0129 < 0.020 < 0.030
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 8 7 0.0129 < 0.020 0.031
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 18 0.0129 < 0.020 < 0.030
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 10 9 £>0127 < 0.020 0.032
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 , 0.0125 < 0.020 < 0.035
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 15 15 0.0125 < 0.020 < 0.030
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 14 14 0.0125 < 0.020 < 0.030
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 17 17 0.0124 < 0.020 < 0.030
PMLE-0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.0122 < 0.020 < 0.050
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 0.0120 < 0.020 < 0.030
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW u u 0.0116 < 0.020 < 0.030
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0.0115 < 0.020 < 0.035
PLEE.0O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW - 12 -. 12---00115- < 0.020 < -0:030
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 9 9 0.0114 < 0.020 < 0.030
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW ( OLD ) 7 7 0.0114 < 0.020 < 0.025
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 9 9 0.0114 < 0.020 < 0.030
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 10 10 0.0112 < 0.020 < 0.030
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A’ 10 0.0112 < 0.020 < 0.030
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 10 10 0.0112 < 0.020 < 0.030



DRINS (Total) - tig/l

URN

PTHE.0144
PMLE.0054
PTSE.0122

PCHE.0169 .

PWRE.0026
POCE.0025
PTNE.0066
PTNE.0102
PTNE.0013
PUTE.0128
PTAE.0009
PTSE.0072
PCHE.0021
PBNE.0020
PCNE.OOI 1
PWEE.0087
PCNE.0020
PCNE.0024

STW

OXFORD STW

CRAWLEY STW NO.2

NORTHFLEET STW

BANBURY STW

WITNEY STW

WANTAGE STW

BASILDON STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW

CANVEY ISLAND STW

SWINDON STW OUTLET *A’
AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
GRAVESEND STW

BICESTER STW

CHOBHAM STW

BLACKBIRDS STW .ALDENHAM
GODALMING STW NO.I

WELLCOME FOUNDATION E*225MM
BERKHAMSTED STW D’

No.
Dots

coocopoBNRERRBOORR®©
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Mean

0.0111
0.0110
0.0tlo
0.0108
0.0108
0.0108
0.0107
0.0107
0.0107
0.0105
0.0104
0.0100
0.0100
0.0100
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

ANNNNANNNANANNNANNNNNA

W da:
RANGE

Min Max
0.020 < 0.030
0.020 < 0.030
0.020 < 0.035
0.020 < 0.030
0.020 < 0.030
0.020 < 0.030
0.020 < 0.030
0.020 < 0.030
0.020 < 0.030
0.020 < 0.030
0.020 < 0.025
0.020 < 0.020
0.020 < 0.020
0.020 < 0.020
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000
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No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 13 0.0048 < =0.005 0.020
PKEE.0097 READING STW 35 35 0.0045 < 0.005 < 0.030
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C’ n u 0.0043 < 0.005 < 0.030
PLDE.0110 vz WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0042 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 10 10 0.0040 < 0.005 < 0.020
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 10 10 0.0040 < 0.005 < 0.030
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.0039 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 20 20 0.0039 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 15 15 0.0038 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 17 17 0.0038 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0.0038 < 0.005 < 0.020
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 19 0.0038 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 12 12 0.0038 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 21 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 16 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 15 15 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 17 17 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 19 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW n n 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 15 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 21 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW "A* 17 17 0.0035 < 0.006 < 0.010
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 10 10 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.020
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 12 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.020
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 9 9 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 10 10 0.0032 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW u n , 0.0032 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 10 10 0.0032 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW n u 0.0032 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW °A* u n 0.0032 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 9 9 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 12 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 13 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW u n 0.0030 < 0.0056 < 0.010
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW _. - 10 -- 10 - 0:0030 * '0:005~ < 0.010
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 1 n 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 . 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 1 i 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW Ul 1n 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010


http://WWW.W

SENDRIN-ug/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dots <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW n un 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) 7 7 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0144 . OXFORD STW 9 9 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWRE.0026 ; WITNEY STW 9 9 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET *A 1n n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E’ 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW .ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW *D’ 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 10 10 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STWwW'C* n n 0.0034 < 0.0056 < 0.025
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 12 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTNE.O065 . MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.003r < 0.005 < 0.025
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 19 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.025
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 19 0.0030 < 0.0056 < 0.025
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 21 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.025
PWAE.OOIO BEDDINGTON STW 21 21 0.0030 < 0.0056 < 0.025
PKEE.0097 READING STW 35 35 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.009I HORLEY STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW n It 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.002I BICESTER STW 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW u n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 1n un 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 14 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 . 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.OI 15 MAIDENHEAD STW 17 17 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
FTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW n u 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 '0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 , 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW to 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW u n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW ‘A’ 17 17 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW u u 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 1 u 0.0025_ < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 16 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 17 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.OI 62 SLOUGH STW ‘A* u n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW IQ* 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 20 20 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dcts <’ Mean Min Max
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 13 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW il n e+ 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0027 '‘BRACKNELL STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ n n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD) 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW ’D' 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ‘E* 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



HCH, delta - iig/1

URN STW

PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW
PTNE.0116 . TILBURY STW
PTHE.0103 , LITTLE MARLOW STW
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW

PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )

PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW

PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH

PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C

PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW
PMLE.O0174 REIGATE STW

PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW

PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW

PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
PKEE.0097 READING STW

PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2

PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST

PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW ( OLD )
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW

PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW

PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW
PLEE.0085

PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW _
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW "A'
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW

HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW

No.
Dcts

21
n
10
17
19

9

9

n
12
10
19
20

17
20

20
34
n
8
16

12
14

CgeooBERErReGREBE N

No.

<’s

© o O o»

©

13
20

N N
PR RBSNSBOeRRCcOoRg R 00

Mean

0.0196
0.0186
0.0076
0.0061
0.0050
0.0048
0.0047
0.0047
0.0042
0.0041
0.0039
0.0039
0.0038
0.0036
0.0036
0.0034
0.0033
0.0032
0.0032
0.0031
0.0031
0.0030
0.0029
0.0028
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
, 0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025'
0.0025 ~
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025

NNNNNNNNNANNNNNNNANNMNANNNNNNANANANNMANNNANNNNNNNNMNNMNNANANNNANNANANNANANANAMANANMNA

RANGE

Mia Max
0.005 0.104
0.005 0.164
0.005 0.048
0.005 < 0.040
0.005 0.030
0.005 0.026
0.005 < 0.030
0.005 0.033
0.005 0.025
0.005 0.017
0.005 0.017
0.005 < 0.020
0.005 < 0.025
0.005 < 0.020
0.005 < 0.025
0.005 < 0.025
0.005 < 0.025
0.005 < 0.010
0.005 < 0.025
0.005 < 0.030
0.005 < 0.025
0.005 < 0.025
0.005 < 0.010
0.005 < 0.025
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < *0.005°
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005
0.005 < 0.005



HCH, delta - ug/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <'s Mean Min Max
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 13 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.O101 SOUTHEND STW 6 6 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A* 17 17 « 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0009 , AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWRE.0026 .WITNEY STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A1l 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.OI 10 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW *D’ 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION °‘E’225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



[HCH, gamma - ug/1

URN

FTHE.0003
PCHE.002I
PTNE.0101
PTHE.0252
PLEE.0040
PWAE.OOIO
PMLE.0060
PTSE.0072
PTSE.0088
PCNE.0031
PTAE.0009
PTNE.0065
PTSE.0028
PMLE.0174
PUTE.0053
PTNE.0007
PHME.0008
PMLE.OI 16
PWEE.0097
PTSE.0122
PMLE.0065
PWEE.0301
PCNE.0119
PTNE.0013
PLDE.0110
PTAE.0076
PTNE.0116
PTHE.OI 15
PTHE.0144
PRGE.0080
PWYE.0013
PLEE.O111
PTHE.0164
PMLE.0054
PBNE.0009
PTHE.0027
PMLE.0091
PLDE.0086
PTNE.0102
PTNE.0008
PLDE.0051
PLDE.0022
PLDE.0009
PLDE.0003
PLEE.0022
PKEE.0097
PLEE.0140
PTHE.0212

STW

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
BICESTER STW

SOUTHEND STW

ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
DEEPHAMS STW

BEDDINGTON STW

DORKING STW

GRAVESEND STW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
CHESHAM STW

AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
REIGATE STW

CRICKLADE STW

BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
LEATHERHEAD STW

GUILDFORD STW

NORTHFLEET STW

ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
GODALMING STW NO.2

MAPLE LODGE STW

CANVEY ISLAND STW

WARGRAVE STW

THAME STW

TILBURY STW

MAIDENHEAD STW

OXFORD STW

RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
HIGH WYCOMBE STW 'A’

LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
SLOUGH STW C’

CRAWLEY STW NO.2

CHERTSEY STW

BRACKNELL STW

HORLEY STW

SANDHURST STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW
BENFLEET STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
CAMBERLEY STW

ASH VALE STW L
ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
READING STW

RYE MEADS STW

WINDSOR STW

No.

Dcts

20
7
9
9
15

\g*

No.

<’s

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO|_\HOOOOOOOOOHOOHHOOOOOOOHOOOO—OH

Mean

0.1984
0.1930
0.1757
0.1506
0.0921
0.0912
0.0889
0.0864
0.0819
0.0783
0.0727
0.0721
0.0719
0.0681
0.0644
0.0641
0.0640
0.0629
0.0622
0.0610
0.0573
0.0569
0.0563
0.0560
0.0556
0.0552
0.0549
0.0547
0.0539
0.0535
0.0529
0.0523
0.0502
0.0479
0.0479
0.0477
0.0471
0.0469
0.0457
0.0442
0.0411
0.0384
-0.0381
0.0366
0.0337
0.0328
0.0326
0.0313

RANGE

Min Max
0.083 < 0.369
0.078 0.395
0.005 0.277
0.074 0.240
0.024 0.270
0.045 0.300
0.048 0.167
0.005 0.194
0.042 0.120
0.043 0.144
0.024 0.147
0.035 0.110
0.045 0.099
0.034 0.095
0.021 0.170
0.005 0.131
0.005 0.112
0.040 0.101
0.045 0.112
0.025 0.103
0.032 0.083
0.045 0.070
0.043 0.073
0.020 0.171
0.030 0.087
0.036 0.098
0.034 0.098
0.032 0.089
0.040 0.068
0.005 0.102
0.024 0.087
0.029 0.073
0.011 0.203
0.023 0.075
0.015 0.071
0.019 0.099
0.027 0.145
0.026 0.099
0.031 0.070
0.021 0.136
0.023 0.065
0.018 0.065
0:024-  -0.055
0.018 0.059
0.012 0.050
0.010 0.059
0.015 0.056
0.012 0.051



JHCIH, gamma - ug/1"

URN

PTNE.0066
PWRE.0026
POCE.0025
PTNE.0072
PTHE.0162
PRGE.0012
PUTE.0128
PWEE.0162
PLEE.0085
PBNE.0020
PCHE.0169
PTHE.0103
PLDE.0012
PBNE.0021
PCNE.0024
PWEE.0087
PCNE.OOI 1
PCNE.0020

STW

BASILDON STW

WITNEY STW

WANTAGE STW

PITSEA STW

SLOUGH STWwW A’

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
SWINDON STW OUTLET "A’

WISLEY STW

HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
CHOBHAM STW

BANBURY STW

LITTLE MARLOW STW
BASINGSTOKE STW

CHOBHAM STW (OLD)
BERKHAMSTED STW D’
GODALMING STW NO.I

BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
WELLCOME FOUNDATION °E’ 225MM

No.
Dcts

cooco~NmEB~RBERE

No

<’s

OO0 00 L hm OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0 O I OO

Mean

0.0312
0.0309
0.0302
0.0287
0.0281
0.0267
0.0259
0.0235
0.0232
0.0200
0.0191

0.0189

0.0138
0.0124
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

RANGE
Min

0.011
0.012
0.013
0.011
0.009
0.007
0.015
0.009
0.015
0.020
0.002
0.012
0.005
0.005
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Max

0.048
0.054
0.043
0.048
0.078
0.053
0.042
0.052
0.050
0.020
0.044
0.031
0.047
0.023
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



liCH (Total) - ug/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 2 0 ._ 02420 , =0.185 0.299
PTNE.010I SOUTHEND STW 4 0 0.2057 0.181 0.234
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 2 0 0.1740 0.101 0.247
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 3 0 0.1423 0.079 0.207
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 3 0 0.1110 0.036 0.175
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 5 1 0.1106 < 0.010 0.199
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 2 0 0.1085 0.041 0.176
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 20 0 0.1040 0.055 0.310
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 0 0.1025 0.034 0.280
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 20 0 0.0934 0.052 0.130
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 2 0 0.0905 0.029 0.152
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 0 0.0852 0.060 0.111
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 0 0.0834 0.045 0.120
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 1 0 0.0780 0.078 0.078
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW | 0 0.0740 0.074 0.074
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 1 0.0734 < 0.015 0.141
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 3 0 0.0697 0.051 0.103
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 3 0 0.0677 0.053 0.080
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 4 0 0.0667 0.048 0.096
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 6 0 0.0658 0.045 0.087
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 6 0 0.0657 0.031 0.104
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 18 i 0.0654 < 0.015 0.133
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 4 0 0.0625 0.053 0.082
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 1 0] 0.0610 0.061 0.061
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 3 0 0.0583 0.054 0.065
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 3 0 0.0577 0.037 0.072
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 2 0 0.0575 0.045 0.070
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 2 0 0.0555 0.046 0.065
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 1 0 0.0540 0.054 0.054
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 2 0 0.0520 0.045 0.059
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 2 0 0.0500 0.047 0.053
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 5 0 0.0488 0.039 0.070
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 7 0 «0.0481 0.033 0.061
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 9 0 , 0.0480 0.031 0.075
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 4 1 0.0464 < 0.015 0.062
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 1 0 0.0460 0.046 0.046
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 5 0 0.0460 0.041 0.052
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 2 0 0.0410 0.028 0.054
PKEE.0097 READING STW 3 0 0.0403 0.023 0.052
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 2 0 0.0390 0.031 0.047
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 3 0 0.0390 0.030 0.053
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 9 0 0.0382 0.023 0.074
PTHE.0212. __WINDSOR STW____ _ 6 -1 0.0372- 0.026 - 0.056
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 3 0 0.0367 0.028 0.045
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 3 0 0.0350 0.027 0.043
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 5 0 0.0348 0.026 0.054
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW *C* 1/ 0 0.0330 0.033 0.033
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 5 0] 0.0316 0.023 0.038



ICH (Total) - ug/l

URN

PTHE.OI103
PTNE.0066
PLEE.0085
PTHE.0162
PRGE.0012
PBNE.0021
PWEE.0162
PCHE.0169
PWRE.0026
PLDE.0012
PCNE.OOI 1
PLDE.0110
PWEE.0087
PCNE.0024
PMLE.0174
PWEE.0301
PCNE.0020
PBNE.0020

&&E&

STW

LITTLE MARLOW STW

BASILDON STW

HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
SLOUGH STW "A’

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
CHOBHAM STW (OLD )

WISLEY STW

BANBURY STW

WITNEY STW

BASINGSTOKE STW

BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
WARGRAVE STW

GODALMING STW NO.I
BERKHAMSTED STW ’D*

REIGATE STW

GODALMING STW NO.2

WELLCOME FOUNDATION E’225MM
CHOBHAM STW

No.
Dels

O O OO0 OO0 O WWPHAMNDNDWND®OJ |

No.

<’s

O OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO o oo

Mean

0.0310
0.0300
0.0277
0.0255
0.0247
0.0235
0.0215
0.0215
0.0213
0.0200
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

RANGE
Min

0.031
0.016
0.020
0.025
0.022
0.019
0.014
0.016
0.017
0.015
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Max

0.031
0.038
0.035
0.026
0.028
0.028
0.029
0.029
0.029
0.025
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW *C’ 9 9 ,0.0036 =< 0.005 < 0.025
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 9 9 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 12 0.0034 < 0.005 0.014
PTSE.0122 L NORTHFLEET STW U 1 0.0032 < 0.005 < 0.020
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 21 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 20 19 0.0031 < 0.005 0.015
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.025
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 16 16 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.020
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 21 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.025
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 19 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW u u 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 9 9 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 9 0.0028 < 0.005 0.006
PKEE.0097 READING STW 34 34 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.025
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 13 13 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW n 1 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.0026 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.OI 15 MAIDENHEAD STW 15 15 = 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.OI 19 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW u n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW u n *0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 , 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW n n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.006
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 17 17 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 6 6 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A’ "o~ - -10 - -10- . .0.0025. < 0.005,< 0.005
PLEE.0111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 2 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD) 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 6/ 6 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 14 14 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005



HEXACHLOROBENZENE u iig/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW n n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0:005
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 13 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0252 * ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.OI 16 TILBURY STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.OI 16 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 16 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E* 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW *D’ 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.O011 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



No. No. . RANGE

URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 10 9 0.1202 < 0.005 1.000
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 12 n 0.1062 < 0.050 1.000
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 13 12 0.1000 < 0.050 1.000
PTAE.0076 . THAME STW 7 6 0.0504 < 0.050 0.203
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 n 0.0427 < 0.050 0.238
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 8 0.0389 < 0.050 0.150
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 18 0.0379 < 0.010 0.330
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0333 < 0.050 < 0.200
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 14 14 0.0321 < 0.050 < 0.200
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW n 10 0.0318 < 0.050 0.100
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW nu n 0.0295 < 0.050 < 0.100
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 9 9 0.0278 < 0.050 < 0.100
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 13 13 0.0269 < 0.050 < 0.100
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 15 15 0.0267 < 0.050 < 0.100
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 15 15 0.0267 < 0.050 < 0.100
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 15 15 0.0267 < 0.050 < 0.100
PKEE.0097 READING STW 32 32 0.0266 < 0.050 < 0.100
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 18 18 0.0264 < 0.050 < 0.100
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 9 9 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW n ] 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTHE.OU5 MAIDENHEAD STW 15 15 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 7 7 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C* 9 9 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 9 9 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 7 7 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 6 6 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 9 9 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 10 10 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 8 8 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) 7 7 70.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 14 14 , 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 12 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 5 5 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 10 10 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 10 10 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 9 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PMLE.009I HORLEY STW 10 10 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 10 10 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 *0 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 10 10 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PMLE.0065 _ ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE n “n ©0.0250 '< 0.050 < 0.050
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 10 10 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 8 8 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 9/ 9 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PQCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 9 9 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050



HEXACHLOROBUTADIENNE - ug/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <b Mean Min Max
FTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 5 5 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 14 14 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 9 9 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PMLE.0116.v LEATHERHEAD STW 6 6 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTHE.0162 I SLOUGH STW ‘A’ 10 10 = 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0.0250 < 0.050 < 0.050
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 19 0.0241 < 0.010 < 0.100
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 17 16 0.0232 < 0.005 < 0.100
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 10 10 0.0227 < 0.005 < 0.050
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 9 9 0.0225 < 0.005 < 0.050
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 9 9 00225 < 0.005 < 0.050
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 20 19 00221 < 0.005 < 0.100
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 22 21 0.0215 < 0.010 < 0.050
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 17 00211 < 0.010 < 0.060
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW rALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO. 1 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E’ 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW *D* 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



ISODRIN - uglL

)
Bl w rwwwaw. v v e w A

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 2 , 0.0040 < 0.005 0.007
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 8 8 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.025
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTSE.0088 , LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 20 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 10 10 « 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW °C’ il u 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.025
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM QUTLET 12 12 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.025
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 21 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 19 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.025
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 19 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.025
PKEE.0097 READING STW 35 35 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.0056 < 0.005
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 14 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.OI 15 MAIDENHEAD STW 17 17 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW n n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0053 CR1CKLADE STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.OI 10 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 15 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 13 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 9 9 #.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW nu n 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW u il 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 14 14 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 15 15. *.0.0025 - <- 0.005 < 0.005~
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW * 16 16 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW n 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A’ u u 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 1Q1 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW n 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005



ISOpRJIN - ug/1

URN

PWEE.0301
PTHE.0003
PWYE.O0I3
PTNE.0102
PTHE.0027
PUTE.0128
PBNE.0021
PTAE.0076
PWEE.0097
PTNE.0116
PBNE.0009
PMLE.0091
PTNE.0008
POCE.0025
PCNE.0024
PCNE.0020
PCNE.O0011
PWEE.0087

STW

GODALMING STW NO.2

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’
STANFORD LE HOPE STW
BRACKNELL STW

SWINDON STW OUTLET A’
CHOBHAM STW (OLD )

THAME STW

GUILDFORD STW

TILBURY STW

CHERTSEY STW

HORLEY STW

BENFLEET STW

WANTAGE STW

BERKHAMSTED STW D'
WELLCOME FOUNDATION E’225MM
BLACKBIRDS STW rALDENHAM
GODALMING STW NO.I

No.
Dcts

O O o o

No.

cCcoocoBRrBoBR~NRRRAB®©

Mean

0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0025
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

ANNNANNANNNANNNANANNNNANNAN

RANGE

Min

0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

ANNNNANNNNANNNNANNNANNNA

Max

0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



URN

PTSE.0072
PTSE.0028
PCHE.0169
PTNE.0116
PTNE.0101
PTNE.0007
PTNE.0072
PTSE.0088
PTSE.0122
PTHE.0252
PTNE.0065
PRGE.0080
PWAE.0010
PMLE.0091
PTHE.0103
PLEE.0022
PLDE.0012
PRGE.0012
PLEE.OI 11
PTNE.00J3
PTHE.O] 15
PCNE.0031
PCNE.OI 19
PBNE.0020
PCHE.0021
PMLE.0054
PTNE.0066
PUTE.0053
PLDE.OI 10
PLEE.0040
PMLE.0065
PTHE.0144
PWRE.0026
PTAE.0009
PTHE.0003
PKEE.0097
PLEE.0085
PMLE.0174
PHME.0008
PTHE.0212
PTHE.0027
POCE.0025
PLEE.0140
PBNE.0009 _
PLDE.0086
PBNE.0021
PTHE.0162
PLDE.0051

STW

GRAVESEND STW

CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
BANBURY STW

TILBURY STW

SOUTHEND STW

BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
PITSEA STW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
NORTHFLEET STW

ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
BEDDINGTON STW

HORLEY STW

LITTLE MARLOW STW

BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
BASINGSTOKE STW

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
CANVEY ISLAND STW
MAIDENHEAD STW

CHESHAM STW

MAPLE LODGE STW

CHOBHAM STW

BICESTER STW

CRAWLEY STW NO.2

BASILDON STW

CRJIJCKLADE STW

WARGRAVE STW

DEEPHAMS STW

ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
OXFORD STW

WITNEY STW

AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
READING STW

HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
REIGATE STW

HOGSMILL VALLEY STW

WINDSOR STW

BRACKNELL STW

WANTAGE STW

RYE MEADS STW

.CHERTSEY STW- - -

SANDHURST STW
CHOBHAM STW (OLD )
SLOUGH STW "A*

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET

No.
Dcts

22

EREGERERRrwoegBEBERrEsERER

RREBERERGERREBERER

No.

<'s

un

ERERREBSRRKEBREGBRERRrwoBREREERBERDN

12’

Mean

0.2075
0.1161
0.1015
0.0973
0.0727
0.0642
0.0630
0.0568
0.0564
0.0562
0.0537
0.0536
0.0525
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
,0.0500
, 0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
« 0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500
0.0500

NNNNNNANNANNANNANNNMANNNMNANNNMNNANNMANANANNNNANNNANNNNANMNNANNMANNMNNMNNNANANNMNNMNANAMNNANNAMNANNANANANANAAMANA

RANGE

Min

0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.too
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100

ANNNNNANNMNNNMANNNANNMANNAMNANNMNANAMNNMAMNAMNAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAAMNAMAAMNAMAARARA

Max

1.890

1.570
0.500

1.400
0.250
0.230
0.219
0.140
0.127
0.100
0.140
0.130
0.110
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.too
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100

V7?5



IpMctfRY

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW 'C’ 12 12 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 12 12 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 16 16 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PTNE.0008 . BENFLEET STW u n 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 12 12 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 13 13 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 13 13 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 10 10 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 13 13 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 17 17 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 17 17 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 1n n 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 15 5 0.0500 < 0.100 < 0.100
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 12 n 0.0458 0.000 < 0.100
PCNE.O011 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D* 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E* 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO. 1 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



.MERCURY (Dissolved) - ug/l

URN

PKEE.0097
PLDE.0012
PTHE.0003
PTHE.OI 15
PLDE.0009
PTHE.0103
PLDE.0086
PWYE.0013
PLDE.0003
PTHE.0027
PLDE.0110
PLDE.0022
PTSE.0072
PMLE.0116
PWAE.0010
PLEE.0022
PTSE.0088
PRGE.0012
PLEE.OI 11
PTNE.0013
PTNE.0007
PCNE.0031
PCNE.OI 19
PBNE.0020
PTNE.0065
PMLE.0054
PTSE.0122
PTSE.0028
PTHE.0144
PMLE.0060
PTNE.0072
PLDE.0051
PTNE.0066
PWEE.0301
PMLE.0174
PWEE.0097
PRGE.0080
PTNE.0008
PLEE.0140
PMLE.0091
PCHE.0169
PCHE.0021
PTHE.0162
PBNE.0009
PTHE.0164
PBNE.0021
PTNE.0101
PLEE.0040

STW

READING STW
BASINGSTOKE STW

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
MAIDENHEAD STW

ASH VALE STW

LITTLE MARLOW STW

SANDHURST STW

HIGH WYCOMBE STW A'
ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
BRACKNELL STW

WARGRAVE STW

CAMBERLEY STW

GRAVESEND STW

LEATHERHEAD STW

BEDDINGTON STW

BISHOPS STORTFORD STW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
CANVEY ISLAND STW

BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
CHESHAM STW

MAPLE LODGE STW

CHOBHAM STW

MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
CRAWLEY STW NO.2

NORTHFLEET STW

CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
OXFORD STW

DORKING STW

PITSEA STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
BASILDON STW

GODALMING STW NO.2

REIGATE STW

GUILDFORD STW

RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
BENFLEET STW

RYE MEADS STW

HORLEY STW

BANBURY STW

BICESTER STW

o U [cTR oy AV N ——
CHERTSEY STW

SLOUGH STW C’

CHOBHAM STW (OLD )

SOUTHEND STW

DEEPHAMS STW

[=ieNelelelelel*NeoNoNoRel == elelelNelNeoNolNeNolNolNolNolNelNolNolNelNol ol oo R e R RN )

No.
Dcts

B WWwwN O ~NDN©

No.

<’s

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO(AJ-&I\)HOQOQUJ[\)U'I\I-&@

Mean

0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
V0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00.--

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NNNNNANNNNNNNANNA
|

RANGE

Min Max
0.1 < 01
01 < 0.1
01 < 01
01 < 01
01 < 01
01 < 01
01 < 01
01 < 01
01 < 01
01 < 01
01 < 01
01 < 01
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
---00- -—-- 0.0-
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0



MERCURY (Dissolved) - ug/1

URN

PTNE.0102
PWEE.0087
PUTE.0128
PLEE.0085
PTAE.0076
PCNE.0011
PTNE.0116
PCNE.0020
POCE.0025
PMLE.0065
PTAE.0009
PHME.0008
PTHE.0212
PUTE.0053
PCNE.0024
PTHE.0252
PWEE.0162
PWRE.0026

STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW
GODALMING STW NO.I
SWINDON STW OUTLET A'
HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW

. THAME STW

BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
TILBURY STW

WELLCOME FOUNDATION "E* 225MM
WANTAGE STW

ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET )
HOGSMILL VALLEY STW

WINDSOR STW

CRICKLADE STW

BERKHAMSTED STW D’

ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
WISLEY STW

WITNEY STW

No.
Dels

O O OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOoo

No.

<’s

O OO0 OO0 00000000 o oooo

Mean

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

RANGE
Min

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Max

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



PCP - ug/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 6 0.3543 < 0.200 1.02
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 5 0.3467 < 0.200 101
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 10 0.3195 0.060 1.28
PMLE.0060 . DORKING STW 12 7 = 02792 < 0.200 1.35
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 17 14 0.2606 0.150 < 150
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 6 0.2425 0.110 0.88
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW n 9 0.2400 < 0.200 1.07
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW n 7 0.2382 < 0.200 < LOO
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 20 14 0.2344 < 0.020 101
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 12 8 0.2217 < 0.200 0.87
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 17 0.1895 < 0.200 0.99
PKEE.0097 READING STW 38 32 0.1779 0.060 < 1.00
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 21 20 0.1757 0.090 < 150
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 22 14 0.1750 0.070 < 1.00
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 23 19 0.1750 < 0.020 < 1.00
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 16 15 0.1744 < 0.200 < 1.00
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW u 9 0.1709 < 0.200 < 1.00
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 13 10 0.1692 0.090 < 0.60
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.1667 < 0.200 < 0.50
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 8 0.1660 0.100 < 1.00
PWAE.OOIO BEDDINGTON STW 22 17 0.1609 < 0.020 < 0.60
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 13 12 0.1585 < 0.200 < 1.00
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 15 0.1564 0.060 0.57
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 16 13 0.1537 0.090 < 0.0
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 8 0.1492 < 0.200 0.28
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 n 0.1492 < 0.200 < 0.50
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW nu 10 0.1409 0.100 < 0.50
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW n 10 0.1409 < 0.200 < 0.70
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 12 10 0.1358 < 0.200 < 0.40
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW u 10 0.1355 0.090 < 1.00
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 13 0.1350 0.090 < 0.50
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 10 8 0.1350 < 0.200 0.32
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW 'C' 12 10 .0.1342 0.080 < 0.80
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW un n , 01341 < 0.050 < 1.00
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW n 10 0.1336 < 0.200 < 0.40
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 14 10 0.1336 0.140 < 0.30
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW *A’ 15 14 0.1307 < 0.100 < 0.50
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 n n 0.1273 < 0.200 < 0.0
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 12 9 0.1267 < 0.200 0.22
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 8 7 0.1250 < 0.200 0.30
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 14 0.1232 < 0.050 < LOO
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 12 u 0.1225 0.070 < 0.60
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW - 16 _ 15 - -0.1206- m  0:080 *< 0.40
PLEE.0040- DEEPHAMS STW 14 14 0.1143 < 0.100 < 0.40
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 7 0.1111 0.080 0.22
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 13 13 0.1077 < 0.200 < 0.40
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 7* 7 01071 < 0.100 < 0.40
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 7 7 01071 < 0.100 < 0.0



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dots <’ Mean Min Max
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 12 0.1054 < 0.050 < 0.30
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.1050 < 0.200 < 0.30
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW u u 0.1023 < 0.050 < 0.40
PBNE.0021 , CHOBHAM STW (OLD) u 1 0.1000 < 0.200 < 0.20
POCE.0025 ; WANTAGE STW 9 9 0.1000 < 0.200 < 0.20
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.1000 < 0.200 < 0.20
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 0.1000 < 0.200 < 0.20
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 12 12 0.1000 < 0.200 < 0.20
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW u ik 0.1000 < 0.200 < 0.20
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 8 8 0.1000 < 0.200 < 0.20
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A’ 12 I« 0.0983 0.080 < 0.20
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 9 8 0.0978 0.080 < 0.20
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 u u 0.0955 < 0.100 < 0.20
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 12 12 0.0937 < 0.050 < 0.20
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION E’225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.00
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D°* 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.00



TIDE, pp’ - uwyl

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dels <’s Mean Min Max
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 ,18 0.0051 < 0;005- < 0.050
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 20 20 0.0049 < 0.005 < 0.050
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.0040 < 0.005 < 0.010
PRGE.0080 . RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 18 18 0.0039 < 0.005 < 0.025
PKEE.0097 READING STW 35 35 0.0039 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 12 12 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 15 15 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 21 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 19 0.0037 < 0.005 < 0.025
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET } 7 6 0.0036 < 0.005 0.010
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 0.0036 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 17 17 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.OI 15 MAIDENHEAD STW 17 17 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 21 0.0035 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 14 14 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW ’A* 17 17 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 16 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW n n 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 14 0.0034 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCNE.O0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 9 9 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 15 15 0.0033 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW900MM OQUTLET 12 12 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 9 9 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 12 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 13 0.0031 < 0.005 < 0.010
PHME.0008 HOGSMI1LL VALLEY STW n 1 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW *C* 1 n 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.009I HORLEY STW 10 10 , 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 1n 1n 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW n n 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.OI 16 TILBURY STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 10 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW n n 0.0030 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 1n n 0.0030 < 0005 < 0.010
PWEE.O0I62 WISLEY STW 12 12--- -0.0029- - <~ 0:005 0.010
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) 7 7 0.0029 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 8 f 8 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 9 9 0.0028 < 0.005 < 0.010



TDE, pp* - ug/l:

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’ Mean Min Max
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW “‘A* n u 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW u un 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW u 1 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PMLE.0060 , DORKING STW 10 10 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 12 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.0027 < 0.005 < 0.010
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 10 10 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 ' 00025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 9 00025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 00025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A* 1 1 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 7 7 0.0025 < 0.005 < 0.005
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION E* 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO. 1 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D' 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.000



No. No. . RANGE

URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 16 7 44875 < 0.200 22.00
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 1n 0 4.3636 1.100 13.40
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 9 5 4.3444 < 0.200 28.40
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 19 4 1.5654 0.073 5.70
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW ) 5 14273 < 0.200 5.20
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 10 2 1.3800 < 0.200 3.80
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 21 18 12429 < 0.200 > 20.00
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 18 5 11111 < 0.200 4.00
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 12 10 0.7167 < 0.200 3.40
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 8 0.6800 < 0.200 3.10
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 20 12 0.5751 < 0.005 4.60
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.5500 < 1100 < 1.10
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 10 5 0.5300 < 0.200 1.30
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 12 12 0.4833 < 0.200 < 1.40
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 12 10 0.4750 < 0.200 < 1.00
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 12 9 0.4667 < 0.200 1.40
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 16 14 0.4625 < 0.200 3.20
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 12 n 0.4625 < 0.200 < 1.10
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 8 0.4610 0.090 1.50
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW ( OLD ) 10 10 « 0.4600 < 0.200 < 1.00
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET) 7 7 04429 < 0.200 < 1.00
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 6 0.4413 0.070 1.60
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 10 10 0.4250 < 0.200 < 1.10
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 12 0,4042 < 0.200 < 1.10
PCNE.OI 19 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 2 0.4000 0.200 < 1.00
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 u 0.4000 < 0.200 1.10
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.4000 < 0.200 < 1.00
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 12 n 0.3917 < 0.200 < 1.00
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 n 0.3917 < 0.200 1.60
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 10 9 0.3900 < 0.200 1.00
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.3667 < 0.200 < 1.00
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 9 9 0.3667 < 0.200 < 1.00
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW n 9 0-3636 < 0.200 < 1.00
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 21 13 0.3623 0.143 1.00
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 1 n m0.3545 < 0.200 < 1.00
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 0.3500 < 0.200 < 1.00
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.3400 < 0.200 < 1.00
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0.3400 < 0.200 < 1.00
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 12 12 0.3375 < 0.200 < 1.10
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 1 10 0.3364 < 0.200 < 1.00
PMLE.009I HORLEY STW 1n 10 0.3364 < 0.200 < 1.00
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 0.3333 < 0.200 < 1.00
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW n 10 0.3273 < 0.200 < 1.00
PTNE.0102 -STANFORD LE HOPE STW m 11" 1n 0.3182 < 0.200 < 1.00
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW n n 03182 < 0.200 < 1.00
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 12 12 0.3167 < 0.200 < 1.40
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 13t n 0.3077 < 0.200 < 1.00
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW ’A* 12 12 0.3000 < 0.200 < 1.00



TETRACHLORO? B —

W

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C' 12 12 03000 < 0.200 < 1.00
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 u 10 02909 < 0.200 < 1.00
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 14 0.2854 0.046 < 1.00
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 13 133 02846 < 0200 < 1.00
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW n n 02818 < 0200 < 1.00
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 02750 < 0.200 < 110
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 16 0.2684 0.200 < 1.00
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 12 12 0.2667 < 0.200 < 1.00
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 0.2600 < 0.200 < 1.00
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW "A* 16 15 0.2562 < 0.200 < 1.00
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 13 u 02385 < 0.200 < 1.00
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 15 15 02333 < 0200 < 1.00
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET u un 02091 < 0.200 < 1.00
PKEE.0097 READING STW 37 37 0.1757 < 0.200 < 1.00
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW rALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW *D’ 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E’ 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.000 0.00



TRICHLOROBENZENB (1,2,3) - iig/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 9 008 < 010 > 0.40
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 1 "0.067 < 010 > 025
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 20 20 0.058 < 010 < 0.40
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 22 22 0.057 < 010 < 0.40
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW n 1n 0.057 < 010 < 0.25
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 18 18 0056 < 010 < 0.30
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0055 < 010 < 0.30
PKEE.0097 READING STW 35 35 « 0054 < 010 < 0.30
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW li 11 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW un n 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 10 10 0.050 < 0.10 < 0.10
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 11 u 0.050 < 0.10 < 0.10
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0.050 < 0.10 < 0.0
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 7 7 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW 1 11 0.0560 < 010 < 0.10
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 10 10 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 14 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.0560 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 10 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 17 17 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.050 < 0.10 < 0.10
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.050 < 0.10 < 0.10
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 12 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 1 11 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 9 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 9 9 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW n 1 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 6 6 ¢/0.050 < 0.10 < 0.10
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 9 9 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 1 1 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 0.050 < 010 < O0.10
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW 'A* 17 17 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 13 13 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 21 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 10 10 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 15 15 0.050 < 010 < 0,10
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST ST.W - - - - 16 16" 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 9 9 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A 1 1 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 14* 14 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW *C n n 0.050 < 010 < 0.10



TRICHLOROBENZENE (1,2,3) - ug/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dets <'s Mean Min Max
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 13 0050 < 010 < 0120
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 7 7 0050 < 010 < 0.0
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 8 8 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW u u 0050 < 010 < 0.0
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 14 14 0050 < 010 < 0.120
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ U il 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) 7 7 0050 < 010 < 0.0
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0050 < 010 < 0.120
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 12 12 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 10 10 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 9 9 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0050 < 010 < o0.10
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 15 0050 < 010 < 0.120
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 10 10 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D’ 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E’ 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



TRICHLOROBENZENE (1,2,4) -ug/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 8 0.078 < 0.01 0.36
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 10 9 0.077 < 001 > 050
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 15 13 0.067 < 0.01 0.36
PKEE.0097 READING STW 35 35 0062 < 001 < 0.70
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 22 21 0.062 < 001 < 070
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 10 0061 < 001 > 0.25
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 20 19 0061 < 001 < 0.70
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 19 0.057 < 001 < 0.60
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 16 0.053 < 0.01 0.27
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.050 < 0.10 < 0.10
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 20 0.048 < 0.01 0.19
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 14 0.047 < 001 < 010
PLDE.OI 10 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0046 < 001 < 0.10
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 0.046 < 001 < 0.10
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW u u 0046 < 001 < 0.10
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 1 n 0046 < 001 < 0.10
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 10 10 0.046 < 001 < 010
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 10 10 0046 < 001 < 0.0
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 19 0.045 < 0.01 0.13
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 0.045 < 001 < 0.10
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 18 18 0.045 < 001 < 010
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW nu u 0.045 < 001 < 025
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 8 8 0.044 < 001 < 0.10
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 15 0044 < 001 < 0.10
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) 7 7 0044 < 001 < 0.10
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 14 14 0044 < 001 < 0.10
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 14 14 0044 < 001 < 0.0
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 13 13 0043 < 001 < 0.0
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0043 < 001 < 0.10
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 12 12 0.043 < 001 < 010
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW ‘A’ 17 17 0042 < 001 < 0.10
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 17 17 0.042 < 001 < 0.10
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW u n 0042 < 001 < 0.10
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW n u 0042 < 001 < 0.10
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW "A* n n m 0042 < 001 < 0.10
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW *C n n 0042 < 001 < 0.10
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 16 16 0042 < 001 < 0.10
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0041 < 001 < 0.10
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 9 9 0040 < 001 < 0.10
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 9 9 0040 < 001 < 0.20
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 0039 < 001 < 0.10
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 12 0039 < 001 < 0.10
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 0038 < 001 < 0.0
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET "A” _ . - u 1 "0.038 * <' 001 < 0.10
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW u n 0038 < 001 < 0.10
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW n n 0038 < 001 < 0.0
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 7t 7 0037 < 001 < o0.10
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 7 7 0037 < 001 < 010



TRIGHLOROBENZENE (1,2,4) - ug/l

URN

PTNE.0013
PMLE.0065
PT AE.0009
PLEE.O111
PTHE.0103
PHME.0008
PTAE.0076
PCNE.0031
PLEE.0022
POCE.0025
PMLE.0060
PMLE.0174
PTHE.0144
PBNE.0020
PCNE.O011
PCNE.0024
PWEE.0087
PCNE.0020

STW

CANVEY ISLAND STW

ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW

.LITTLE MARLOW STW

HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
THAME STW

CHESHAM STW

BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
WANTAGE STW

DORKING STW

REIGATE STW

OXFORD STW

CHOBHAM STW

BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
BERKHAMSTED STW 'D'
GODALMING STW NO.I
WELLCOME FOUNDATION °'E’ 225MM

No.
Dcts

CoocopLwvwowoBBBocoRRRoRL B

<’s

CoooprvovwouBgsBEEcoRRRIORB

Mean

0.037
0.036
0.035
0.035
0.034
0.034
0.033
0.033
0.032
0.032
0.030
0.030
0.025
0.005
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

NN NNNANNNNANANNNANNANNA

RANGE

Min

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NN NN ANNNANNANANNNNAN

Max

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



TRICHLOROBENZENE (1,33) - ug/i

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 1n 0.067 < 010 > 0.25
PWEE.0I62 WISLEY STW 10 10 0.063 < 010 < 025
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 11 u 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 1 1n 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 6 6 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW "Al 17 17 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 1 1 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW U 1n 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 10 10 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW u u .0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 7 7 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PWAE.OOIO BEDDINGTON STW 21 21 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 10 10 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 10 10 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 14 14 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 10 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
FTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PTHE.OI03 LITTLE MARLOW STW 1 1! 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 22 22 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLEE.OI 11 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW un un 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 15 15 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 19 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PCNE.O119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 9 9 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 18 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 1 n /0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 0050 < 0.0 < 0.10
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 9 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 14 14 0.050 < 010 < o0.10
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 1 11 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 14 14 0050 < 010 < o0.10
PKEE.0097 READING STW 35 35 0.050 < 010 < o0.10
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 14 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 9 9 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 9 9 0.050 < 010 < 0.0
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 20 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 13 13 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 12 12 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 15* 15 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 8 8 . 0050 < 010 < 0.10



TRICOLOROBENZENE (1,3,5) - w1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dets <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A’ n n 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 10 10 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C’ 10 10 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PBNE.0021 .v  CHOBHAM STW ( OLD ) 7 7 0050 < 010 < 0.0
PTNE.0101 >SOUTHEND STW 7 7 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 17 17 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW n n 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 7 7 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 14 14 0050 < 010 < 0.10
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 10 10 0.050 < 010 < 0.10
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 15 15 0047 < 001 < 010
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 10 10 0046 < 001 < 0.10
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 7 7 0044 < 001 < 0.10
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW ’'D’ 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO. 1 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION E’225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 8 0.2280 < 021 0.75
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 10 0.2027 < 021 0.75
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 10 9 0.1870 < 0.21 0.70
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 19 18 0.1745 < 021 < 120
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 15 13 0.1743 < 021 0.56
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 22 21 0.1730 < 021 < 120
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 19 01670 < 021 < 1.00
PKEE.0097 READING STW 35 35 01660 < 021 < 100
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 16 01642 < 021 0.47
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW It u 0.1559 < 015 < 0.75
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 20 0.1529 < 021 0.39
PCNE.OI 19 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 0.1500 < 030 < 0.30
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 19 0.1500 < 021 0.33
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 14 01468 < 021 < 0.30
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 0.1462 < 021 < 0.30
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 12 12 0.1462 < 021 < 0.30
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW n n 0.1459 < 021 < 0.30
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 11 n 0.1459 < 021 < 0.30
PTNE.OI 16 TILBURY STW 10 10 0.1455 < 021 < 0.30
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 17 17 01450 < 021 < 031
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 9 9 0.1450 < 021 < 0.30
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 8 8 0.1444 < 021 < 0.30
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 14 14 0.1436 < 021 < 0.30
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 14 14 0.1436 < 021 < 0.30
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD) 7 7 0.1436 < 021 < 0.30
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 01431 < 021 < 0.30
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 13 13 01431 < 021 < 030
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW "A* 7 17 01421 < 021 < 030
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW n n 0.1418 < 021 < 0.30
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW Al u u 0.1418 < 021 < 0.30
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW un u 0.1418 < 021 < 0.30
PTHE.OI 15 MAIDENHEAD STW 15 15 0.1410 < 021 < 0.30
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW 'C* 10 10 0.1410 < 0.21 < 0.30
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 10 10 0.1410 < 021 < 0.30
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.1410 < 021 < 0.30
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 9 9 0.1400 < 021 < 0.30
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 15 0.1390 < 015 < 0.30
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW n u 01377 < 021 < 0.30
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW u u 0.1377 < 021 < 0.30
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW u n 01377 < 021 < 0.30
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 7 7 01371 < 021 < 0.30
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 16 16 0.1369 < 015 < 0.30
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 10 10 01365 < 021 < 0.30
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET "A*- -10 - 10¢ 0:1365" <"'0:21 <~ 0.30
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 12 12 01362 < 015 < 0.30
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 01350 < 021 < 0.30
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 6 6 01350 < 021 < 0.30
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 1 n 01336 < 021 < 0.30



TRICIILOROBENZENE (Total) - ug/l

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW un n 01336 < 021 < 0.30
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 01331 < 021 < 030
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 01331 < 021 < 0.30
PLDE.O009 . ASH VALE STW 15 15 01330 < 015 < 0.30
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 10 10 01320 < 021 < 0.30
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 10 10 01320 < 021 < 0.30
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 7 7 0.1307 < 021 < 030
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 13 13 0.1304 < 015 < 0.30
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 9 9 0.1300 < 021 < 0.30
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 9 9 0.1300 < 021 < 0.30
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 8 8 01294 < 015 < 0.30
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 9 9 01250 < 021 < 0.30
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 9 9 01233 < 015 < 0.30
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 0.1050 < 021 < 021
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ;E*225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW 'D* 0 0 0.0000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.00 0.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMJING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.00 0.00



TRICHLOROETHENE - ug/1

AVWWW . WW AV V/AV/AV MV AW A'WW V

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’ Mean Min Max
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW u 1 2.1591 0.80 4.80
PTNE.OI 16 TILBURY STW u 6 ,, 19545~ 0.70 8.70
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 7 6 0.6857 < 0.30 1.90
PLDE.0O003 , ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 13 7 0.6500 0.40 1.70
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 12 9 0.6292 < 0.30 1.80
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 21 20 0.6238 < 0.30 7.10
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 12 12 0.5167 < 030 < 110
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW ( OLD ) n u 05136 < 030 < L10
PWEB.0097 GUILDFORD STW 12 n 0.5042 < 0.30 1.60
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 05000 < 100 < LOO
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 u 7 0.4955 < 0.30 1.20
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 12 12 0.4833 < -0.30 < 110
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 12 12 0.4792 < 030 < 110
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 10 10 0.4650 < 030 < 110
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 9 9 04611 < 030 < 110
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 12 12 04500 < 030 < 110
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 8 8 0.4500 < 030 < 110
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 18 n 0.4494 0.15 1.95
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 13 0.4406 < 0.30 1.40
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 0.4167 < 030 < 110
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 9 9 0.4167 < 030 < 110
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 04167 < 030 < 110
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 10 9 0.4050 < 030 < 110
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 1n n 0.4045 < 030 < 110
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 16 0.4010 < 0.10 2.20
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 8 8 0.4000 < 030 < 110
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW u 10 0.4000 < 030 < 110
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 1L 0.3958 < 030 < 110
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 12 u 0.3917 < 030 < 110
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 10 10 0.3900 < 030 < 1.10
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 10 10 0.3900 < 030 < 110
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 10 10 0.3900 < 030 < 110
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 20 14 /0.3855 < 010 < 110
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW 12 12 03833 < 030 < 110
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 17 03711 < 030 < 1.10
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW u n 03682 < 030 < 110
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW il u 03682 < 030 < 110
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW u u 03682 < 030 < 110
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW n n 03682 < 030 < 110
FTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW u n 03682 < 030 < 110
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 12 u 0.3625 030 < 110
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 13 0.3607 < 0.30 1.10
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW n 11- . 03591 < 030 < 110
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW ‘ - 10- - - 10--- -0.3500. .0.30 < 110
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 03500 < 030 < 110
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C’ 12 12 03500 < 030 < 110
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A* 121 12 03500 < 030 < 110
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 u 1l 03409 < 030 < 110



ItRICHLOROETHENE - ug/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 16 15 03406 < 030 < 110
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 20 17 03385 < 010 < 110
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 03367 < 030 < 110
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE) ST 13 13 03346 < 030 < 110
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 16 16 03312 < 030 < 110
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 18 8 ' 03278 < 030 < 110
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 18 0.3267 < 010 < 110
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 16 16 03250 < 030 < 110
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 15 15 0.3167 < 030 < 110
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 12 12 03167 < 030 < 110
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET u u 02682 < 030 < 110
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 21 21 02643 < 010 < 110
PKEE.0097 READING STW 37 37 02554 < 030 < 110
PLDE.O110 WARGRAVE STW 13 13 0.2500 < 030 < 110
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 0 0 0.0000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D’ 0 0 0.0000 0.00 0.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.0000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION *E’ 225MM 0 0 0.0000 0.00 0.00



EC DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES "

:L«st2Effluent Suite of Determinands m%m Y/ i)

The List 2 Effluent suite of determinands covers all substances included or pending
inclusion in List 2 of the Directive on Dangerous Substances (76/464/EEC)

DETERMINAND NAME DETERMINAND No.

Arsenic (Total) 7356
Boron (Total) 9283
Chromium (Total) 7375
Copper (Total) 7215
Iron (Total) 7421
Lead (Total) 9050
Nickel (Total) 7429
Vanadium (Total) 7352

Zinc (Total) 7245



IARSENIC (Total) - tig/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’ Mean Min Max
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 22 20 _ 2864 < 500 8.00
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 21 20 « 259 < 200 6.00
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 19 19 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PWEE.0097 . GUILDFORD STW 12 12 2500 < 500 < 500
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 2500 < 500 < 500
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 12 12 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 13 13 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTNE.O0066 BASILDON STW 30 30 2500 < 500 < 500
PHME.0008 HOGSM1LL VALLEY STW 22 22 2500 < 500 < 500
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 15 15 2500 < 500 < 500
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 12 12 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 20 20 2500 < 500 < 500
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 13 13 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW n u 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW 9 9 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 13 13 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 9 9 2500 < 500 < 500
PCNE.0011 BLACKBIRDS STW rALDENHAM 2 2 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 16 16 2500 < 500 < 500
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 16 16 2500 < 500 < 500
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 13 13 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST 14 14 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 14 14 2500 < 500 < 500
PLEE.O111 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW 12 12 m 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PBNE.002I CHOBHAM STW (OLD ) n n 2500 < 500 < 500
PTHE.OI 15 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 19 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 12 12 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 2500 < 5.00 < 5.00
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 15 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 22 22 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 14 14 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 2 21 2500 < 500 < 500
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 12 12 w2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 12 2, 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 2500 < 500 < 500
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 18 18 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW u n 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PKEE.0097 READING STW 42 42 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PWAE.0010 BEDDINGTON STW 20 20 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 14 14 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 18 18 2500 < 500 < 5.00
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 12 12 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 .1 . _2500 -< -5.00 -< -5.00
-PLEE.0140 - RYE MEADS STW ™ 13 13 2500 < 500 < 500
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 13 13 2500 < 500 < 500
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 16 16 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12* 12 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW *A’ 18 18 2500 < 500 < 500



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dels <’s Mean Min Max
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 15 15 2500 < 5.00 < 5.00
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C’ 17 17 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 21 21 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTHE.0003 . ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 19 19 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PMLE.0054 * CRAWLEY STW NO.2 12 12 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 21 21 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 25 25 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 13 13 2500 < 500 < 500
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 7 7 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 12 12 2500 < 5.00 < 5,00
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW u ik 2500 < 500 < 500
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 12 12 2500 < 5.00 < 500
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 24 24 2438 < 200 < 5.00
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 24 24 2438 < 200 < 500
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 21 2429 < 200 < 5.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D’ 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E* 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



IBORON (Total) - ug/l

URN

PTNE.0102
PTNE.0072
PTSE.0122
PTNE.0008
PTNE.0066
PKEE.0097
PTNE.0101
PRGE.0080
PTNE.0013
PTHE.0115
PTSE.0072
PLEE.0085
PLDE.0022
PCNE.0011
PTSE.0088
PMLE.OI74
PTNE.0116
PLDE.O0110
PWEE.0162
PLDE.0051
PLEE.0140
PTNE.0065
PUTE.0053
PHME.0008
PLDE.0086
PWAE.OOIO
PTAE.0076
PBNE.0021
PTHE.0027
PBNE.0009
PTHE.0164
PTHE.0003
PLDE.0012
PTHE.0162
PCNE.0119
PCNE.0031
PLEE.O111
PBNE.0020
PLDE.0003
PRGE.0012
PLDE.0009
PWEE.0301
-PTSE.0028 -
PMLE.0065
PMLE.0054
PCHE.OI69
PMLE.0116
POCE.0025

STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW
PITSEA STW

NORTHFLEET STW

BENFLEET STW

BASILDON STW

READING STW

SOUTHEND STW

RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
CANVEY ISLAND STW
MAIDENHEAD STW

GRAVESEND STW

HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
CAMBERLEY STW

BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
REIGATE STW

TILBURY STW

WARGRAVE STW

WISLEY STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET

RYE MEADS STW

MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
CRICKLADE STW

HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
SANDHURST STW

BEDDINGTON STW

THAME STW

CHOBHAM STW (OLD )
BRACKNELL STW

CHERTSEY STW

SLOUGH STW *C*

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
BASINGSTOKE STW

SLOUGH STW *A’

MAPLE LODGE STW

CHESHAM STW

LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
CHOBHAM STW

ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
ASH VALE STW

GODALMING STW NO.2

CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
CRAWLEY STW NO.2

BANBURY STW

LEATHERHEAD STW

WANTAGE STW

No.
Dcts

21
23
22
23
32
48
31
15
24
19
23
13
17
4
IS
16

RER BB

BEERYRREG B OowBH

H
& 5

No.

<’s

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOHOOOOOOOOOOHOOOOOOHOH—OOOO

Mean

'1772.3
1747.3
1612.3
1566.8
1536.3
1501.3
1486.5
1485.1
1483.1
1479.9
1445.3
1383.3
1370.8
1350.5
1348.4
1326.0
13141
1313.3
1307.6
1285.2
1276.3
1257.2
1247.2
1244.3
1243.2
1218.8
1200.9
1190.3
1164.2
1156.7
1138.1
1128.7

*/1125.3
1124.5
11233
1083.3
1081.7
1080.0
1071.3
1050.7
1043.0
1034.9
1032.4
1028.3
1004.6
995.4
980.9
936.8

RANGE
Min Max

1060.00  2192.00
846.00 2450.00
831.00 2180.00
713.00 2300.00
29.00 2289.00
50.00 2650.00
450.00 2193.00
10.00 2110.00
265.00 2301.00
918.00 1940.00
744.00 2137.00
830.00 1743.00
975.00 1678.00
896.00 1556.00
10.00 1815.00
910.00 4178.00
1.00 1790.00
886.00 1590.00
889.00 1639.00
592.00 1617.00
759.00 1487.00
819.00 1560.00
455.00 1846.00
635.00 1540.00
370.00 1679.00
10.00 1480.00
580.00 1458.00
574.00 2054.00
353.00 1760.00
652.00 1545.00
552.00 1393.00
377.00 1710.00
793.00 1460.00
572.00 1374.00
940.00 1390.00
582.00 1344.00
778.00 1392.00
1080.00 1080.00
687.00 1518.00
698.00 1246.00
690.00 1409.00
735.00 1778.00
729.00 1370.00
434.00 1275.00
534.00 1258.00
696.00 1315.00
591.00 1362.00
423.00 1181.00



URN

PTHE.0144
PMLE.0060
PMLE.0091

PTHE.0252 .

PTAE.0009
PUTE.0128
PWRE.0026
PTNE.0007
PWEE.0097
PLEE.0022
PCHE.0021
PTHE.0103
PTHE.0212
PWYE.0013
PWEE.0087
PLEE.0040
PCNE.0020
PCNE.0024

STW

OXFORD STW

DORKING STW

HORLEY STW

ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
SWINDON STW OUTLET "A*
WITNEY STW

BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
GUILDFORD STW

BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
BICESTER STW

LITTLE MARLOW STW

WINDSOR STW

HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’
GODALMING STW NO.I

DEEPHAMS STW

WELLCOME FOUNDATION E*225MM
BERKHAMSTED STW D*

Dels

CoCorERBRERGERBRCEER

No.

OO0 000000 O OO0 oo o

Mean

927.2
922.5
917.8
906.1
896.9
877.9
864.8
847.5
8415
837.0
8353
825.8
816.5
807.6
761.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

RANGE
Min Max
532.00 1119.00
425.00 1310.00
677.00 1159.00
416.00 1159.00
433.00 1150.00
390.00 1308.00
375.00 1174.00
10.00 1080.00
282.00 1262.00
50.00 1208.00
452.00 1184.00
335.00 1193.00
411.00 1283.00
476.00 1178.00
761.00 761.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00



CmOMIUM CTotal) - ug/1

URN

PTNE.0101
PTHE.0003
PTHE.0252
PTHE.0162
PTAE.0009
PWEE.0301
PTHE.0164
PTNE.0116
PTNE.0066
PTNE.0072
PWEE.0087
PTNE.0065
PKEE.0097
PCHE.0021
PTNE.0013
PWAE.0010
PRGE.0080
PMLE.0060
PLDE.0051
PRGE.0012
PUTE.0053
PTNE.0007
PCNE.0119
PLDE.0009
PTNE.0102
PTSE.0028
PHME.0008
PCNE.OOI 1
PTSE.0088
PTSE.0072
PLDE.0022
PTSE.0122
PTHE.0144
PMLE.0054
PLEE.0040
PWEE.0097
PTHE.0027
PWYE.0013
PLDE.0110
PMLE.0091
PLEE.0022
PTHE.0103
PLEE.0140 -
PLEE.O111
PLDE.0086
PCNE.0031
PCNE.0024
POCE.OQ25

STW

SOUTHEND STW

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
SLOUGH STW A*

AYLESBURY STW {900MM OUTLET )
GODALMING STW NO.2

SLOUGH STW 'C'

TILBURY STW

BASILDON STW

PITSEA STW

GODALMING STW NO.I

MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
READING STW

BICESTER STW

CANVEY ISLAND STW

BEDDINGTON STW

RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
DORKING STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
CRICKLADE STW

BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
MAPLE LODGE STW

ASH VALE STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW
CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
BLACKBIRDS STW - ALDENHAM
LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
GRAVESEND STW

CAMBERLEY STW

NORTHFLEET STW

OXFORD STW

CRAWLEY STW NO.2

DEEPHAMS STW

GUILDFORD STW

BRACKNELL STW

HIGH WYCOMBE STW A*
WARGRAVE STW

HORLEY STW

BISHOPS STORTFORD STW

LITTLE MARLOW STW

RYE MEADS STW - mmmmmememmmemeee-
LUTON( EAST HYDE) STW
SANDHURST STW

CHESHAM STW

BERKHAMSTED STW D’

WANTAGE STW

No.
Dots

28/
13

No.

<’s

Mean

» 27.661
20.250
20.050
12.579
12.500
11.482
10,600
9.483
9.219
8.458
8.000
7.935
7.861
7.583
6.583
5.950
5.750
5.546
5.539
5.500
5.500
5.457
5.455
5.333
5.333
5.333
5.208
5.117
5.104
5.000
5.000
5.000

/5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000

— --5:000- -
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000

ANNNNNANNANNNANNNANNANNA

A

AN N AN A

Max

103.00
78.00
79.00
28.00
95.00
94.00
26.00
62.00
38.00
83.00
8.00
32.00
70.00
36.00
32.00
15.00
13.00
11.00
12.00
12.00
11.00
12.00
10.00
11.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



CHROMIUM (Total) - ug/1

........................... \Y
No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 24 24 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 15 15 5,000 < 1000 < 10.00
PWRE.0026 , WITNEY STW 14 14 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 13 13 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 19 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET 'A’ 13 13 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD) n u 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 13 13 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 12 12 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 18 18 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 15 15 4833 < 500 < 10.00
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 15 15 4667 < 500 < 10.00
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 16 16 4531 < 500 < 10.00
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 16 16 4531 < 500 < 10.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION *E’ 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



COPPER (Total) - ug/1

URN

PTSE.0072

PLDE.0086
PTHE.0212
PTNE.OIO1

PLEE.0085

PCNE.0011
PTHE.0103
PTSE.0122

PTAE.0076
PLDE.0003
PWEE.0301
PCNE.0024
PCNE.OI 19
PWEE.0087
PTHE.0027
PKEE.0097
PCNE.0031

PMLE.0054
PWEE.0097
PMLE.O0174
PLEE.0140

PTHE.OI 15
PLEE.0040

PWEE.0162
PTNE.0072
PCHE.0169
POCE.0025
PRGE.0012
PTHE.0252
PTNE.0008
PTHE.OI 62
PUTE.0053
PTHE.0164
PWYE.0013
PLDE.0012
PTNE.0102
PTHE.O0003
PTSE.0088

PTNE.0065
PBNE.0021

PTNE.0013
PTAE.0009
PBNE.0009
PTNE.0066
PUTE.0128
PMLE.0091
PMLE.0065
PTNE.0007

STW

GRAVESEND STW

SANDHURST STW

WINDSOR STW

SOUTHEND STW

HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
LITTLE MARLOW STW
NORTHFLEET STW

THAME STW

ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
GODALMING STW NO.2
BERKHAMSTED STW D*
MAPLE LODGE STW
GODALMING STW NO. |
BRACKNELL STW

READING STW

CHESHAM STW

CRAWLEY STW NO.2
GUILDFORD STW

REIGATE STW

RYE MEADS STW
MAIDENHEAD STW
DEEPHAMS STW

WISLEY STW

PITSEA STW

BANBURY STW

WANTAGE STW

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST

ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
BENFLEET STW

SLOUGH STW °A*

CRICKLADE STW

SLOUGH STW ’C*

HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’
BASINGSTOKE STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
CHOBHAM STW ( OLD )

CANVEY ISLAND STW

AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
CHERTSEY STW - - -
BASILDON STW

SWINDON STW OUTLET A
HORLEY STW

ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE

No.
Dcts

24
18
12
34
13
47
n
23
13
18
27
28
n
1
16
105
20
13
12
16
14

19
15
12
25
13

13
14

9

24
19
12
20
17
16
21
24

25
23

n
25
12
15
82
13
13

24

CoNI\)OBOOHONN|_\HOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOHOOOOOOOOOHOwOOO

No.

<’s

Mean

106.458
72.739
66.583
64.221
61.462
50.694
50.546
43.783
38.769
38.722
35.526
34.214
33.546
33.000
30.625
30.300
29.050
28.615
28.500
27.250
26.929
22.211
21.867
21.833
21.640
21.154
21.000
20.929
20.778
20.333
20.000
19.917
9.800
18.765
17.125
17.024
14.438
14.420
14.261
13.455
12.940
12.000
11.133
10.895
10.769
10.654
9.467
9.313

JANVAN

RANGE
Min Max
23.00 141.00
15.00 973.30
50.00 102.00
5.00 225.00
40.00 90.00
5.00 400.00
35.00 69.00
8.00 343.00
21.00 54.00
13.00 300.00
17.00 57.00
12.00 51.00
23.00 47.00
33.00 33.00
21.00 49.00
5.00 60.00
11.00 43.00
18.00 46.00
15.00 50.00
18.00 40.00
16.00 34.00
6.00 57.00
6.00 52.00
16.00 30.00
11.00 85.00
12.00 30.00
17.00 28.00
14.00 41.00
17.00 23.00
11.00 34.00
11.00 29.00
12.00 45.00
12.00 30.00
10.00 33.00
11.00 28.00
5.00 26.00
5.00 32.00
5.00 66.00
9.00 34.00
9.00 21.00
5.00 39.00
6.00 .16.00.
6.00 18.00
5.00 97.00
8.00 16.00
5.00 20.00
5.00 25.00
5.00 42.00



PEPPER IIM xSiug/I

URN

PCHE.0021
PLDE.0051
PWAE.0010

PHME.0008 .

PBNE.0020
PMLE.0060
PTNE.OI 16
PWRE.0026
PLEE.0022

PLDE.0022
PRGE.0080
PTHE.0144
PLEE.OII]

PTSE.0028

PMLE.0116
PLDE.OI 10
PLDE.0009
PCNE.0020

STW

BICESTER STW
FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
BEDDINGTON STW

HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
CHOBHAM STW

DORKING STW

TILBURY STW

WITNEY STW

BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
CAMBERLEY STW

RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
OXFORD STW

LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
LEATHERHEAD STW

WARGRAVE STW

ASH VALE STW

WELLCOME FOUNDATION E’225MM

No.
Dcts

OCHORKROPPRINEL T O RrNO L

Mean

9.208
9.154
9.100
9.020
9.000
8.682
8.016
7.536
7.000
6.306
6.060
6.000
4.818
4.501
4.438
3.923
3.139
0.000

N AN

NN NN ANA

RANGE
Min

5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
9.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
0.00

Max

18.00
13.00
14.00
16.00
9.00
18.00
17.00
10.00
10.00
11.00
25.00
10.00
13.00
10.00
19.00
8.00
7.00
0.00



[IRON (Total) -ugfl'J"

URN

PTNE.O0116
PTNE.0101
PTSE.0072

PRGE.0012
PWEE.0162
PWEE.0087
PBNE.0009
PWEE.0097
PTHE.0212
PCNE.OOI 1
PLDE.0012
PLDE.0009
PMLE.0174
PTHE.0164
PTNE.0013
PTHE.0027
PWEE.0301
PKEE.0097
PTNE.0102
PLDE.0086
PLDE.0051
PTHE.0162
PTHE.0252
PTNE.0008
PCNE.0119
PTNE.0066
PTNE.0007
PRGE.0080
PTAE.0076
PCHE.0021
PTNE.0072
POCE.0025
PLDE.0022
PTHE.0003
PMLE.0116
PCHE.0169
PTSE.0088

PMLE.0065
PMLE.0054
PLDE.0003
PTHE.0144
PTSE.0122

PTNE.0065
PTSE.0028

PLEE.0140

PBNE.0021

PTHE.0103
PHME.0008

STW

TILBURY STW
SOUTHEND STW

GRAVESEND STW

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
WISLEY STW

GODALMING STW NO. 1

CHERTSEY STW

GUILDFORD STW

WINDSOR STW

BLACKBIRDS STW:ALDENHAM
BASINGSTOKE STW

ASH VALE STW

REIGATE STW

SLOUGH STW "C*

CANVEY ISLAND STW

BRACKNELL STW

GODALMING STW NO.2

READING STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW
SANDHURST STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
SLOUGH STW A’

ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
BENFLEET STW

MAPLE LODGE STW

BASILDON STW

BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
THAME STW

BICESTER STW

PITSEA STW

WANTAGE STW

CAMBERLEY STW

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
LEATHERHEAD STW

BANBURY STW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
CRAWLEY STW NO.2

ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
OXFORD STW

NORTHFLEET STW

MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) ~
CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
RYE MEADS STW

CHOBHAM STW (OLD )

LITTLE MARLOW STW

HOGSMILL VALLEY STW

No. No.

Dcts <’s

ERE*RKRE~RRERRKSE

20
25
16
26
48
21
16

19

24

34

16
13

24

17

N
BEERBEREBEGEBEGN
R O R O R OO0 R O0O0O0O0O0O R ORLRO0OO0O0OO0OONOO0OO L0000 00000 L0000 O0 000 OO

Mean

648.833
556.844
413.333
398.071
346.917
337.000
328.067
322.500
263.750
255.000
240.125
238.765
217.438
205.500
204.240
199.500
194.615
177.000
164.762
159.063
155.333
149.263
149.222
147.917
140.000
132.441
131.467
129.250
128.923
128.167
119.333
113.385
W12.882
107.364
105.200
102.692
102.200
101.200
100.615
98.933
97.333
94.217
92.231
87.083
77.571
76.182
73.800
73.520

RANGE
Min Max

316.00 1402.00
48.00 1087.00
58.00 877.00
57.00 974.00
156.00 538.00
337.00 337.00
136.00 1960.00
153.00 1121.00
57.00 1520.00
115.00 446.00
20.00 2755.00
85.00 488.00
73.00 1560.00
78.00 309.00
36.00 428.00
85.00 763.00
27.00 548.00
43.00 317.00
20.00 1360.00
60.00 1000.00
96.00 264.00
20.00 273.00
111.00 212.00
31.00 560.00
85.00 222.00
20.00 441.00
31.00 351.00
31.00 334.00
44.00 175.00
42.00 199.00
50.00 262.00
20.00 155.00
13.00 177.00
20.00 164.00
34.00 342.00
55.00 172.00
22.00 194.00
66.00 231.00
61.00 224.00
20.00 165.00
38.00 533.00
17.00 500.00.
38.00 143.00
20.00 137.00
32.00 140.00
20.00 174.00
33.00 146.00
20.00 173.00



"N ( (Total) - ug/l

URN

PLHE.0085
PMLE.0091
PWAE.0010
PUTE.0053
PMLE.0060
PTHE.0115
PBNE.0020
PLDE.0110
PTAE.0009
PLEE.0022
PCNE.0031
PWRE.0026
PUTE.0128
PWYE.0013
PLEE.O111
PCNE.0020
PCNE.0024
PLEE.0040

STW

HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
HORLEY STW

BEDDINGTON STW

CRICKLADE STW
: DORKING STW

MAIDENHEAD STW

CHOBHAM STW

WARGRAVE STW

AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
BISHOPS STORTFORD STW
CHESHAM STW

WITNEY STW

SWINDON STW OUTLET ’A’

HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’

LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
WELLCOME FOUNDATION °E' 225MM
BERKHAMSTED STW D’
DEEPHAMS STW

O
s &
S

cCocopRBRYBRBrbRERER

No.

<’s

0
0
1
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
1
2
1
2
0
0
0

Mean

73.154
68.769
67.750
64.091
64.000
53.263
51.000
48.231
47.667
47.539
45.556
45.071
44.385
34.177
25.455
0.000
0.000
0.000

RANGE
Min

39.00
39.00
10.00
30.00
31.00
20.00
51.00
22.00
33.00
29.00
29.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Max

201.00
118.00
190.00
204.00
86.00
135.00
51.00
80.00
73.00
96.00
82.00
166.00
85.00
67.00
35.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



URN

PTNE.0101
PWAE.OOIO
PTSE.0072
PTNE.0066
PRGE.0080
PTNE.0065
PTSE.0122
PHME.0008
PTNE.0007
PTHE.0212
PLEE.0040
PTSE.0088
PMLE.0174
PTSE.0028
PTHE.OI 15
PTNE.0013
PTNE.0072
PTNE.0008
PLDE.0012
PTHE.0162
PTHE.0027
PMLE.0060
PRGE.0012
PCNE.OOI 1
PCNE.OI 19
PTNE.0102
POCE.0025
PWEE.0097
PTHE.0252
PCNE.0024
PLDE.0009
PLEE.0140
PWEE.0301
PTHE.0103
PKEE.0097
PTHE.0003
PTHE.Ol144
PLDE.0022
PLDE.0003
PLEE.O111
PUTE.0128
PWEE.0I62
PWYE.0013
PCHE.0169
PMLE.0054
PCNE.0031
PLDE.0110
PUTE.0053

AN

STW

SOUTHEND STW

BEDDINGTON STW

GRAVESEND STW

BASILDON STW

RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
NORTHFLEET STW

HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
WINDSOR STW

DEEPHAMS STW

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
REIGATE STW

CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
MAIDENHEAD STW

CANVEY ISLAND STW

PITSEA STW

BENFLEET STW

BASINGSTOKE STW

SLOUGH STW A'

BRACKNELL STW

DORKING STW

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
MAPLE LODGE STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW
WANTAGE STW

GUILDFORD STW

ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
BERKHAMSTED STW D’

ASH VALE STW

RYE MEADS STW

GODALMING STW NO.2

LITTLE MARLOW STW

READING STW

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
OXFORD STW

CAMBERLEY STW

ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
SWINDON STW OUTLET A’
WISLEY STW

HIGH WYCOMBE STW *A’“
BANBURY STW

CRAWLEY STW NO.2

CHESHAM STW

WARGRAVE STW

CRICKLADE STW

No.
Dcts

FRReeBEERBEREE®

No.

<’s

OCEHERNERRPONE w0 w0 ww N Nw S

= =
\lkom\l\l@o

ERERRBRREESR

Mean

"26.883
21.625
21.513

17.607
15.065
13.167
12.295
10.725
9.391
9.042
8.667
8.239
8.188
7.705
6.622
6.457
5.065
4.667
4.633
4.605
4.536
4.455
4.357
4.158
4.146
3.833
3.769
3.708
3.500
3.462
3.417
3.393
* /3.356
3.300
' 3.290
3.159
3.154
3.111
3.083
3.042
3.039
2.958
2.900
2.846
2.823
2.816
2.792
2.792

NN NANANNNANNNANNNANNANNNANNAN

NN NN

AN ANNNNNANNNANNNNANNNA

AN NNNNANNNANNNNNA

RANGE

Min

2.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
2.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
2.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
2.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
2.00
5.00
2.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

Max

70.00
147.00
65.00
599.00
59.00
69.00
83.00
93.00
44.00
16.00
17.60
44.00
61.00
14.00
21.00
57.00
17.00
17.00
9.00
27.00
31.00
14.00
17.00
9.20
u.00
19.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
19.00
15.00
10.50
8.00
12.10
9.00
6.00
10.00
13.00
9.00
6.00
.8.00.
6.00
7.00
6.70
6.00
6.00
6.00



JIFEAB; (Toitel) - tig/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTAE.0Q09 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 12 1 2.708 < 5.00 5.00
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW ’'C* 20 18 2.700 2.00 7.00
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 30 29 2650 < 500 7.00
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 12 12 2.500 < 500 < 500
PTAE.0076' . THAME STW 13 13 2500 < 500 < 500
PLDE.0O086 ' SANDHURST STW 18 18 2500 < 500 < 500
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 13 13 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 14 14 2500 < 500 < 500
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 13 53 2.500 < 500 < 5.00
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 2500 < 500 < 500
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD) u nu 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 12 12 2500 < 500 < 500
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 16 14 2438 < 2.00 5.00
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 15 14 2.433 < 200 < 500
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 15 15 2400 < 200 < 5.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I 1 0 1.000 1.00 LOO
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION °E* 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



:NICKEL<Tptal)- ug/1

No. No. RANGE
URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW -26 2 58.385 - < -20.00 .156.00
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 23 2 47.522 18.00 111.00
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 31 6 39.290 < 10.00 143.00
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW 'A’ 19 4 31579 < 20.00 89.00
PTNE.0013 ' CANVEY ISLAND STW 22 9 29.273 < 10.00 93.00
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 18 un 28.344 < 10.00 247.20
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 21 5 28.191 16.00 53.00
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW C* 20 4 27.450 < 20.00 45.00
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 13 5 26.846 < 20.00 87.00
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 12 6 26.333 < 10.00 84.00
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 26 5 22.827 7.00 60.00
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 22 21 18.682 < 10.00 226.00
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 13 6 18.539 < 10.00 47.00
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 17 7 18.235 < 10.00 51.00
PCNE.0119 MAPLE LODGE STW u 8 17.455 < 10.00 52.00
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE) ST 14 10 17.000 < 10.00 75.00
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 15 9 14800 < 10.00 31.00
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 13 8 14231 < 10.00 34.00
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 76 56 13.675 < 10.00 87.00
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 15 7 13.267 11.00 29.00
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 12 7 11.750 < 10.00 23.00
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET ) 12 10 11333 < 10.00 27.00
PLEE.Ol 11 LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW il 8 11.091 < 10.00 21.00
PWAE.OOIO BEDDINGTON STW 19 17 10.737 < 10.00 38.00
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 18 15 10.722 < 10.00 30.00
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 20 16 10.600 < 10.00 25.00
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 16 14 10563 < 10.00 20.00
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 8 10500 < 10.00 < 20.00
PKEE.0097 READING STW 102 94 10427 < 5.00 67.00
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 22 18 10.409 10.00 21.00
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 13 1n 10385 < 10.00 < 20.00
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW 1 1 10.000 < 20.00 < 20.00
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 20 18 /9.850 < 10.00 < 20.00
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 22 20 9.818 < 10.00 24.00
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 12 10 . 9.667 < 10.00 20.00
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 21 20 9.429 < 10.00 23.00
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 12 9429 < 1000 < 20.00
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 46 46 9402 < 500 < 20.00
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 25 25 9.400 < 1000 < 20.00
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 15 12 9.300 < 5.00 27.00
PWYE.0013 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A* 17 15 9.294 < 10.00 20.00
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 18 17 9.222 < 1000 < 20.00
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW "o23 23- 9:130- <--10.00 < -20.00-
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW n n 9.091 < 10.00 < 20.00
PTSE.0122 NORTHFLEET STW 21 21 9.048 < 10.00 < 20.00
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 24 24 8.958 < 10.00 < 20.00
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 13i 12 8.923 < 1000 < 20.00
PLDE.0110 WARGRAVE STW 13 13 8846 < 10.00 < 20.00



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dels <5 Mean Min Max
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 13 13 8.846 < 1000 < 20.00
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 12 8.846 10.00 < 20.00
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 24 24 8542 < 1000 < 20.00
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 16 13 8.469 < 500 < 20.00
PCHE.0169 ' BANBURY STW 13 13 8.462 < 10.00 < 20.00
PTAE.0076 THAME STW 13 13 8462 < 10.00 < 20.00
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 16 16 8.438 < 10.00 < 20.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW 'D* 28 28 8393 < 10.00 < 20.00
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 14 14 8214 < 10.00 < 20.00
PTHE.OI 15 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 19 8.158 < 10.00 < 20.00
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 12 12 7917 < 1000 < 20.00
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW n 1n 7727 < 1000 < 20.00
PMLE.0174 REIGATE STW 16 16 7656 < 500 < 20.00
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET A’ 13 12 7615 < 10.00 < 20.00
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 7222 < 1000 < 20.00
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD) n n 6.818 < 10.00 < 20.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.I | 1 2500 < 500 < 5.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION *E’ 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



No. No. RANGE

URN STW Dcts <’s Mean Min Max
PTNE.0116 TILBURY STW 29 27 5517 < 10.00 13.00
PMLE.0065 ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE 15 15 5333 < 10:.00 < 20.00
PMLE.0116 LEATHERHEAD STW 16 16 5313 < 1000 < 20.00
PTSE.0122 . NORTHFLEET STW 23 22 5217 < 10.00 10.00
PTSE.0072 GRAVESEND STW 24 24 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PLEE.0085 HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW 13 13 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PWYE.O00I3 HIGH WYCOMBE STW A’ 17 17 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTNE.0066 BASILDON STW 34 34 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PHME.0008 HOGSMILL VALLEY STW 25 25 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PCHE.0169 BANBURY STW 13 13 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTHE.0003 ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW 22 22 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PLDE.0012 BASINGSTOKE STW 16 16 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PWRE.0026 WITNEY STW 14 14 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PWAE.OOIO BEDDINGTON STW 12 12 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PCNE.OOI 1 BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM 4 4 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PMLE.0091 HORLEY STW 13 13 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTHE.0027 BRACKNELL STW 16 16 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PLDE.0009 ASH VALE STW 17 17 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PLDE.0022 CAMBERLEY STW 17 17 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTHE.0103 LITTLE MARLOW STW 1 n 5.000 < 1000 < 10.00
PBNE.0009 CHERTSEY STW 15 15 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
POCE.0025 WANTAGE STW 13 13 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PWEE.0162 WISLEY STW 12 12 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PLEE.OIII LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW n n 5,000 < 1000 < 10.00
PBNE.0021 CHOBHAM STW (OLD) n U 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTHE.0115 MAIDENHEAD STW 19 19 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PUTE.0053 CRICKLADE STW 12 12 5.000 < 1000 < 10.00
PCNE.OI 19 MAPLE LODGE STW 3 3 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PLDE.OIIO WARGRAVE STW 13 13 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTNE.0065 MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 13 13 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PTAE.0009 AYLESBURY STW (900MM OUTLET ) 12 12 5.000 < 1000 < 10.00
PLDE.0003 ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW 15 15 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PWEE.0087 GODALMING STW NO.1 1 1 +5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTHE.0144 OXFORD STW 13 13 , 5.000 < 1000 < 10.00
PTHE.0252 ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH 9 9 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTNE.0072 PITSEA STW 24 24 5.000 < 1000 < 10.00
PTNE.0008 BENFLEET STW 24 24 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PKEE.0097 READING STW 49 49 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PLEE.0022 BISHOPS STORTFORD STW 13 13 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PMLE.0174 REL1GATE STW 15 15 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PTNE.0013 CANVEY ISLAND STW 25 25 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PCNE.0031 CHESHAM STW 9 9 5.000 < 1000 < 10.00
PBNE.0020 CHOBHAM STW  _ Lo oA 1 - 5:000" <' 10.00 < 10.00
PMLE.0054 CRAWLEY STW NO.2 13 13 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PLEE.0140 RYE MEADS STW 14 14 5000 < 1000 < 10.00
PMLE.0060 DORKING STW u u 5,000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PLDE.0086 SANDHURST STW 16, 16 5.000 < 1000 < 10.00
PWEE.0301 GODALMING STW NO.2 28 28 5000 < 1000 < 10.00



No No. RANGE
URN STW Dels <'s Mean Min Max
PTHE.0162 SLOUGH STW A’ 19 19 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PCHE.0021 BICESTER STW 12 12 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTHE.0164 SLOUGH STW 'C’ 19 19 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTAE.0076 . THAME STW 13 13 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTNE.0101 SOUTHEND STW 3l K1 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PLDE.0051 FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET 13 13 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTNE.0102 STANFORD LE HOPE STW 21 21 5000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PRGE.0012 BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE) ST .14 14 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PWEE.0097 GUILDFORD STW 12 12 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PTHE.0212 WINDSOR STW 12 12 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PUTE.0128 SWINDON STW OUTLET ’"A* 13 13 5.000 < 10.00 < 10.00
PRGE.0080 RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE 16 16 4.688 < 001 < 10.00
PTNE.0007 BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE 15 15 4.667 < 001 < 10.00
PTSE.0088 LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 15 15 4.667 < 001 < 10.00
PTSE.0028 CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE ) 12 12 4.584 < 001 < 10.00
PLEE.0040 DEEPHAMS STW 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0020 WELLCOME FOUNDATION ’E* 225MM 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00
PCNE.0024 BERKHAMSTED STW D¢ 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00



URN

PTNE.0101
PRGE.0080
PTSE.0072
PTNE.0066
PTNE.0072
PWEE.0301
PTSE.0088
PCNE.0031
PLEE.0040
PMLE.0060
PLDE.0003
PTAE.0009
PTHE.0162
PTNE.0065
PCNE.0119
PTNE.0013
PTSE.0122
PHME.0008
POCE.0025
PLDE.0012
PRGE.0012
PTNE.0007
PMLE.0054
PCNE.OOI 1
PWAE.0010
PKEE.0097
PTHE.0164
PLEE.0140
PTSE.0028
PTHE.0115
PTAE.0076
PTNE.0008
PLEE.OI 11
PTHE.0144
PMLE.0091
PTHE.0027
PWEE.0087
PMLE.0174
PTNE.0102
PCHE.0169
PTNE.0116
PWYE.0013
PWEE.0097
PUTE.0128
PTHE.0212
PBNE.0009
PLDE.0051
PCNE.0024

STW

SOUTHEND STW
RIVERSIDE STW SPOT SAMPLE
GRAVESEND STW

BASILDON STW

PITSEA STW

GODALMING STW NO.2

LONG REACH STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
CHESHAM STW

DEEPHAMS STW

DORKING STW

ALDERSHOT TOWN SOUTH STW
AYLESBURY STW ( 900MM OUTLET )
SLOUGH STW ‘A’

MOGDEN STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
MAPLE LODGE STW

CANVEY ISLAND STW
NORTHFLEET STW

HOGSMILL VALLEY STW
WANTAGE STW

BASINGSTOKE STW

BRENTWOOD ( NAGS HEAD LANE ) ST
BECKTON STW SPOT SAMPLE
CRAWLEY STW NO.2
BLACKBIRDS STW :ALDENHAM
BEDDINGTON STW

READING STW

SLOUGH STW ‘C*

RYE MEADS STW

CROSSNESS STW ( SPOT SAMPLE )
MAIDENHEAD STW

THAME STW

BENFLEET STW

LUTON ( EAST HYDE ) STW
OXFORD STW

HORLEY STW

BRACKNELL STW

GODALMING STW NO. 1

REIGATE STW

STANFORD LE HOPE STW
BANBURY STW

TILBURY STW

HIGH WYCOMBE STW A°
GUILDFORD STW

SWINDON STW OUTLET 'A*
WINDSOR STW

CHERTSEY STW

FLEET STW 900MM OUTLET
BERKHAMSTED STW D’

No.
Dcts

33
24
23
82
25
27
24

BRERGS

23
10
24
22

24
13
15
14
23
13

45
20

105

20
14

21
19
13
24
n
13
13
16

1

16
21
12
3l
17
12
13
15
13/
28

No.

<’s

OOOOOOOOOHOOOOOOOOOHOOOHHOHOOOOOHOOOOOOOOHOONOHH

Mean

150.212
147.958
128.435
120.067
91.840
90.793
88.167
82.550
77.400
77.364
76.444
75.250
75.053
75.044
74.000
73.083
71.773
70.667
69.539
68.267
67.357
66.870
65.769
65.089
63.000
62.505
61.150
59.214
57.667
56.632
55.769
52.750
52.727
50.154
49.769
49.500
49.000
48.938
47429 <
46.333
45.774
45.647
41.833
41.308
41.167" ~~
39.933
39.077
38.357

N

N

AN

N

N

N

N A

N

RANGE

Min

10.00
10.00
52.00
8.00
33.00
52.00
10.00
59.00
25.00
23.00
29.00
39.00
44.00
35.00
41.00
8.00
31.00
28.00
48.00
43.00
20.00
10.00
31.00
8.00
10.00
25.00
27.00
31.00
8.00
26.00
30.00
23.00
21.00
23.00
31.00
24.00
49.00
36.00
8.00
31.00
12.00
22.00
27.00
21.00
26.00
18.00
23.00
12.00

Mux

338.00
526.00
314.00
225.00
669.00
186.00
184.00
114.00
115.00
289.00
163.00
107.00
108.00
121.00
112.00
405.00
249.00
135.00
107.00
137.00
154.00
108.00
94.00
123.00
111.00
195.00
107.00
82.00
112.00
81.00
73.00
123.00
100.00
68.00
67.00
78.00
49.00
66.00
119.00
101.00
334.00
85.00
69.00
66.00
85.00
64.00
73.00
78.00



URN

PLDE.0110
PLDE.0022
PLDE.0009

PLDE.0086 .

PLEE.0085
PMLE.0065
PBNE.0021
PTHE.0003
PLEE.0022
PTHE.0103
PUTE.0053
PMLE.0116
PWEE.0162
PWRE.0026
PTHE.0252
PCHE.0021
PBNE.0020
PCNE.0020

STW

WARGRAVE STW
CAMBERLEY STW

ASH VALE STW

SANDHURST STW

HATFIELD ( MILL GREEN ) STW
ESHER STW COMBINED DISCHARGE
CHOBHAM STW (OLD )

ABINGDON STW LAGOON OVERFLOW
BISHOPS STORTFORD STW

LITTLE MARLOW STW

CRICKLADE STW

LEATHERHEAD STW

WISLEY STW

WITNEY STW

ABINGDON STW ( DISCHARGE TO TH
BICESTER STW

CHOBHAM STW

WELLCOME FOUNDATION °E* 225MM

No.
Dets

17

17

15

24
13

CrRCeRRKBERE

No.

<’s

O O O OO0 OO0 O0O0O0O0O OO0 oo oo

Mean

38.154
37.588
37.167
36.471
36.231
35.667
32.091
30.083
29.846
29.182
27.583
27.438
23.250
23.000
22.667
17.500
8.000
0.000

RANGE
Min

24.00
16.00
14.00
17.00
26.00
22.00
12.00
11.00
18.00
18.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
12.00
17.00
12.00
8.00
0.00

Max

56.00
90.00
75.00
54.00
50.00
68.00
97.00
76.00
46.00
44.00
51.00
81.00
38.00
44.00
26.00
26.00
8.00
0.00



